CONTRACT, LEASE, AGREEMENT CONTROL FORM
Date: 09/29/2022

Contract/Lease Control #: C22-3132-BCC

Procurement#: NA

Contract/Lease Type: AGREEMENT

Award To/Lessee: EARLY COALITION OF EMERALD COAST
Owner/Lessor: OKALOOSA COUNTY

Effective Date: 10/01/2021

Expiration Date: 09/30/2022

Description of: GRANT FUNDING ASSISTANCE
Department: BCC

Department Monitor: HOFSTAD

Monitor's Telephone #: 850-651-7515
Monitor's FAX # or E-mail:  JHOFSTAD@MYOKALOOSA.COM
Closed: 049-24a- 202«

Cc:  BCC RECORDS




CONTRACT CLOSE-OUT CHECKLIST

(To Be Prepared by the Contracts & Lease Coordinator)

DATE: August 5, 2022

3 | Lbodsy

SUBJECT: Contract No. C22-3132-BCC

MANAGING DEPARTMENT: BCC
CONTRACTOR'S NAME: EARLY COALITION OF EMERALD COAST

PROJECT TITLE: GRANT FUNDING ASSISTANCE

The attached has met the final payment contract requirement in subject contract.

Yes No
1. Final Invoice X
2. Completed Contract/Lease Payment Approval Form X
3. Close-Out Documents Yes No N/A
a. Signed Release of Lien X
b. Proof of Completion Advertisement X
c. Cerfificate of Insurance X
d. Consent of Surety to Final Payment X
e. Proof of Performance/Payment Bond X
Continuation 12 Months Following
Final Payment
f.  Grants approval/signature X
4, Remarks

oL — 07, 29.209 3

OMB DIRECTOR DATE



C2-2132-6cC

LaKeisha Straka-Conwaz

From: Sondra Moffit <SMoffit@elc-ec.org>
Sent: Friday, July 8, 2022 11:39 AM

TJo: LaKeisha Straka-Conway

Subject: RE: Quarter 3 payment request
Attachments: Oka Q3 5045 detail amm.xisx
Lakeisha,

Attached is the additiona! report that we provide that is detail from the State’s EFS system that we bill from. This report
is called the 5045. Please note that it is of by $0.50 from the other report. We have not closed our attendance biiling,
50 there may be some minor adjustment needed. it will be on the State’s match side and not on the Match that you all
provide to us.

Please let me know if you have any guestions.
Department is 0114

Thank you, Account # 581900
Contract: C22-3132-BCC
Sondra Moffit Vendor: 21600086
Chief Financial Officer Amount: $26,545.20
Early Learning Coalition of the Emerald Coast Description: Non-Profit Grant Final

1130 N Eglin Pkwy | Shalimar, FL 32579
P:{850) 833-3627 Ext. 213| F: (850) 833-9344
E: derupi@elc-ec.org | W: www.elc-ec.org

n &

NOTICE: Florida’s Government in the Sunshine Law {“Sunshine Law”] prohibits any gathering fincluding via electronic
mail) of two or more members of the same board, outside of a duly noticed meeting, to discuss some matter which will
foreseeably come before that board for action. Therefore, if replying to this correspondence please be aware of who the
addressees are to avoid an inadvertent violation of the Sunshine Law. Also, please note that electronic mail sent or
received by the members or staff of the Coalition may be public records in accordance with Chapter 119, Fla. Stat. The
information contained in this transmission may contain information that is privileged, confidential or otherwise protected
under State and Federal law. It is intended only for the use of the person(s} named above. If you are not the intended
recipient, you are hereby notified that any review, dissemination, distribution or duplication of this communication is
strictly prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please contact the sender by reply e-mail or phone and destroy
all copies of the original message.

FREE PREKINDERGARTEN FOR YOUR FOUR YEAR OLD: If you live in Florida and have a child who turned 4 years of age by September 1st, your child
is eligible for Florida's FREE Voluntary Prekindergarten Program (VPK). VPK classrooms offer high-quality programs that include literacy standards,
developmentally appropriate curricula, manageable class sizes, and qualified teachers. For more information call (850} 833-3627, Ext. 207,

From: LaKeisha Straka-Conway <lstraka-conway@myokaloosa.com>
Sent: Friday, July 8, 2022 8:53 AM

To: Sondra Moffit <SMoffit@elc-ec.org>

Subject: RE: Quarter 3 payment request



Okaloosa BOC DEL Paid {Total Paid for Students
Total Grant Award for ELC FY20-21 S 37,500.00 | $ 37,500.00 | $ 75,000.00
$ -
Actual Expenditures 5 -
Oct-21 2,459.11 S 2,499.10}$ 4,958.21
Nov-21 3,930.93 (S 3,930.94 |5 7,861.87
Dec-21 4564.76 | § 4,577.71 |8 9,142.47

Total Expended B

$  37,500.01

$ 37,500.00

75,000.01

Remainigg Balance of Match

$ (0.01)

S -

(0.01)

Final invoice in the amount of $26,545.20
Invoicing for Q2 and Q3 - Remaining Grant Award



Crestview 11/4/2021 |BGE-SRMT | FT JChildcare Network 268 $ 4200|s  420[§ 75180 |$  F63.60 |5 3445855 31865 | 5/17/2021
PR4 |Crestview 12/30/2021 |BGS-SRMT | FT JLak d Christian School s 2400]5  o09s]s 276.48 |$  259.20 % 129.60(% 12960 12/30/2017
PR3 |Fort Walton Beach | 12/15/2021 [8GR-SRMT | FT [The Wright Day Care $ 2400[8 08613 46536 |$ 245204 213525 23168 ! 10/28/2018
TOD |Fort Walton Beach |7/13/2021 [BGB-SRMT | FT |Childcare Network 105 5 2275|%  B%IIS 59388 |§ 406356 215165 19119 7/9/2020
TOD |Fort Walton Beach |7/7/2021  [BGS-SRMT | FT |Kids Discovery 1 $ 2975|% 119f5% 48174 |s  4se7s|$  221.04|5 23571 | 12/28/2020
INF_|Niceville 7/12/2021 [BGE-SRMT | FT |Kids Discovery 7 5 4200 294}5 74214 |[$ 68040 S  3e052[8 330es8a| S5M200m1
70D [Holt 10/18/2021 [BGS-SRMT | FT |Halt Academy INC s 29758 208]% 53409 |[$  49035]% 245.08[5 24532 6/4/2020
0D [Shalimar 11/5/2021 FBGA-SAMT | FT |Grow with Us Il $ 2975]|% 2.08]% 550.83 [ 50715|% 2sa74s s441] 5280200
SCH |Baker 10/26/2021 FT_[Holt Academy Baker § 14005 098]S 10185 9.20]% 4678 453 ] 4/26/2016
SCH [Baker 10/26/2021 PT |Holt Academy Baker $ 1350]% 095]% 18335 (S 16530|% Bal13 |3  8117] 4/26/2016
2 VR |Fort Walton Beach  [12/15/2021 |BGB-SRMT | £T |The Wright Day Care 5 655 1128 43457 |5 47tasfts 215 24434 | 10A6/2018
PR4 |Micevilie 1/21/2622  |BGE-SRMT [ FT |Kids Discovery 7 5 22005 168% 148.96 [ 5 13720 % 62355  eBsS | 1/12/2018)
10D [Niceville 1/21/2022 _ |BG&-SRMT | FT |Kids Discovery 7 $ 29753 208)% /121 |8  1M665|%  7397|§ 7268 6/2/2020
PR3 |Crestview BGE-SRMT | FT |Learning Adventures $ 24005 0963 14592 5 13a40k$  6695[%  67.45| 771172018
|scH [Nicevilte |a/23/2021 £T [ xids Discovery 7 $ 18e0|S 12 ]S 5358 |5 45804 245835  2522| 11/28/2015
SCH_|Micevilie 8/23/2021 PT |Kids Discovery 7 $ 13505  095]$ 23490 |$  217.80|% 107785 110825 11/28/2015
2¥R_|Fort Walton Beach  |1/25/2022  |BGa-SRMT | FT [Dorn-Williams Wanda $ 27205  190]% 10956 (3  10000(S 5024 49.76 8/5/2019]
SCH [Fort Walton Beach  [12/18/2021 {RGE-SRMT | PT |Grow with Us | $ 1350|5 0543 - s $ - 3/25/2016
SCH [Fort Walton Beach  [313/18/2021 [RGB SRMT | FT |Grow with Us | 3 1so0|%  072]$ - 15 - $ - $ - 3/25/2016
10D [Fort Walton Beach  [7/5/2021  |BGB SRMT | FT [Kids Discovery 1 S 297 ]5  11als 532.34 |$  S07.15|% 24437 |%  262.98 [13/27/2020
PR4 |Fort Walton Beach  {12/18/2021 |BGS-SRMT | FT [Grow with Us? S 24008 096]% 2012 |3 272088  1336(3%  13.84 [8/11/2017
PR Fort Walton Beach  112/18/2021 |BGS-SRMT | FTV|Grow with Us | $ 1719($ 096 |% 1318015 11548 (% 6047 5 55.01 |8/11/2017
PRA [Fort Walton Beach |8/10/2021 _[BGa-sAMT | FT [Our Litile School House $ 24005 24053 45360 |6 4032006 20813|$  195.07 |8/6/2018
[PR4 |Destin BGB-SRMT | FT [Childcare Network 105 3 200]|5  770]% 220805  134401%  7488]5 5952 [11/21/2016
|PR4 |Destin BGE-SRMT | FTv |Childcare Network 105 $ 1265]% 720($ 6349 {5 (1.31] ¢ 931)% - _|1/21/2016
[PR3 |Crestview 1/10/2022 |BGB-SRMT | FT |Shoal River $ 2400[3% - 15 30080 | 300205 13so2]% 16278 [12/7/2008
PR3 |Kiceville 7/12/2021  [BGE-SRMT | FT |Kids Discovery 7 $ 2400fs 1688 o 1 - 13 i - Is/7/2018
PR2 |Miceville 7/12/2021 _ |BGS-SRMT | PT | Kids Discovery ? S 2100F% 147|535 37107 |8 350205 17026]%5 _ 169.94 [5/7/2018
PR4 |Crestview 11/17/2021 |BGE-SRMT | PT [The Apple Tree 3 210013 14713 31006 |6 288005 142265  145.74 [3/13/2017
PR4_|Crestview 11/9/2021  [BGE-SRMT | FT |Childcare Network 268 $ 2400]% zao|$ 44520 |S 394805 20427 |35  190.53 [21/9/2017
|SCH [Mary Esther 7/7/2021|BG8 SRMT | PT |Childcare Network 39 5 1350]1s 365} 9785 |6 2850 (6 21363 214 [ 71402011
SCH_| Mary Esther 7/7/2021|BG8-SRMT | FT [Childcare Network 35 $ 1806]% 4866 2112]8  woo|§ 566 ][5 s34l 7h4/z011
PR4 | Nicevill 12/23/2021|8G8-SRMT | FT [Kids Discovery 7 $ 24005 168)% 388085 35280)5 178075 17473 | 12/21/2017
|PR4 | Niceville 8/23/2021|BG8 SRMT | FT |Kids Discovery 7 s 22008  1e8]s 10040 (8 9200[s dp07|$% ase3| 10/23/2016
PR4 | Nicaville 8/23/2021|8GB-SRMT | FTV|Kids Discovery 7 s 164103  isals 199.88 [$ 173005 9171 |$ 81291 10/23/2016
PR3 _|Fart Walton Beach 12,’23,"2021l§GB-SRMT FT_|Happy Houses Daycare S 25003 240 |8 - s - ] - $ - 12/21/2017
PR3 |Fort Walton Beach | 16/25/2021[8G8-SRMT | FT [Grow with Us) $ 240085 096(% 32936 |5 3192015 155718 163.48) 6/21/2018
PR |Fort Walton Beach | 10/25/2022|868-SRMT | FT [Grow with Us| $ 24003 096[% 43176 ]S 411605 198115 21345 | 6/21/2018
248 | Holt 10/18/2021 |BG8-SRMT | FT |Halt Academy INC $ o058  196(% 563.01 |5 521.85|S5 25833|% 26352 | 3/19/2n9
PR3 |Fort Walton Beach 8/23/2021|BGB SRMT | FT |Kids Discovery & $ 2400]5  096(8 30576 [5  23560]¢ 14029[5 14531| 6/17/2018
2 ¥R [Crestview 11/4/26211BG8-SRMT | FT | Childcare Network 268 $ 2805]6 2818 P 3 S ) - 1s - 9/13/2013'
2 ¥R [Crestview 13/17/202116G8 SRMT | FT [The Apple Tree 5 2675]|5 187(¢ 27522 1% 25465]6 126286 12837( 2/25/2019
SCH | Crestview 1/17/2022{BGS SRMT {PT |Learning Adventures 5 18005 07218 - S - S - 5 9/22/2014
SCH_[Crestview 1f17/2022|6G8-SRMT [FT |learning Adventures $ 13506 o0s4f$ - 18 - 1s - 1s - 972272014}

S 1151894 § 1030192 § 515806 $ 515448
§ 26545.20 § 26,492.25
$ 2138714 § 2133277

Crestview 11/4/2021 |BGB-SRMT | FT |childcare Network 268 $ 42005 a20]8 71600 |§ 632005 3290708 5/17/2021)

Crestview 12/3072021 |8GE-SRMT | FT |Lakewood Christian School $ 2400]S o9sls 20184 |5 27360 |5 130.07 |5 _ 163.53 | 12/30/2017]
PR3 |Fort Walton Beach | 12/15/2021 |BGB-SRMT | FT |The Wright Day Care 5 2400]5  o09sfs 42320 |$  424.00[¢ 20369]5 22031] 10/3sr2008]
TOD |Fort Waltan Beach |7/13/2021 [BGB-SRMT | FT |Childcare Network 105 5 28755 85316 509.04 |$  34830]% 18473 |5  163.57 [7/5/2020
TOD [Fort Walton Beach [7/7/2021  [BG8-SRMT [ FT |Kids Discovery 1 $ 2975]% 119]s 45880 |5 435005 210865 22414 12/28/2020
INF_|Miceville 7/12/2021 _|BG8-SRMT [ FT |Kids Discovery 7 $ 4200]5 294% J0680 |$  64800] 6 324846 32316( 571272021
SCH |Fort Waltan Beach |2/8/2022  [BGE-SAMT | FT |Childcare Network 142 $ 18005 1265 17.26 [ $ 1600 ¢ 7.93 )% 8.07 | 7/10/2015
SCH_|Fort Waltan Beach _|2/4/2022  [BGB-SRMT | PT |Childcare Newwork 142 s 1350]$5  095]% 399.20 |5 184008  s155|$ 9245 ]|  7/10/2015
| 70D [Holt 10/18/2021 |BGE-SRMT | FT |Hoit Academy INC $ 2975]s8 2088 48317 |5 #4365 |8 222065 22159 6/4/2020
70D [Shalimar 11/5/2021 BGE-SRMT [ FT |Grow with Us & § 2875|5088 52060 | $ 83005 24110|$ 24190] 5/28/2020
SCH_|Baker 10/26/2021 [BGE-SRMT | FT |Holt Academy Baker $ 1400|3098 |S S b 18 - 15 - 4{26/2016
SCH |Baker 10/26/2021 [BGE-SRMT | PT |Holt Academy Baker 3 1350|% 095]% 183.35 |5  16530|¢ Ba27|6 81037 4/26/2016
2 YR |Fort Waltan Beach [12/15/2021 [BGB SRMT | FT [The Wright Day Care s mos|s  112]% 47140 |$  @49.00 |4 21665 |5 232.35 ] 10/16/2019
PR4 |Niceville 1/21/2022  [BGB-SRMT | FT |Kids Discovery ¥ 5 24005 168($ 42560 |$  392.00|¢ 195604 iss40; 1/13/2018
IPR3 |Laurel Hill 2/1/2022 _ |BGB-SAMT | FT [T1.C Kid's Care 3 2400|5 0965 339205  32000|S 15583[%5 16411 | 13/30/2018
TOD [Nicevile 1/21/2022 T | Kids Discovery 7 $ v |5 088 46060 |5 4190018 21169]% 20731 6/2/2020
PR3 |Crestview 1/14/2022 FT |Learning Adventures 2400[s 09635 1048 21280%¢ 10648 % 10662 | 771172018
[SCH |Micevilie 8/23/2021 BGE-SRMT | FT |Kids Discovery 7 1800 1263 1786 |5 1660} 3% 821]5 839 | 11/28/2015
SCH |Nicavilie #/23/2021  |BGE-SRMT | PT | Kids Discovery 7 13.50] 5 095 |5 247.95 1% 229903% 113965 11594 | 11/28/2015
ler3 IShatimar 2/16/2022  |BGB-SRMT | FT [Learning Adventures $ 2400|5 o963 1548218  147.200% - ls  1a720| spaspois
2¥R_|Fort Walton Beach _[1/25/2022  |BG8-5RMT { FT [ Bom-williams Wanda $ 27208  150]$ 43800{$ 40000]S 20130[S 19870 8/5/2013
SCH | Fort Walton Beach [12/18/2071 |BGA-SRMT | PT [Grow with Us | $ 1350|$ 0543 o [ - ls - 3/25/2016
|SCH | Fort Walton Beach BGE-SRMT { FT |Grow with Us | $ 1800] 5 072 |5 - ) - $ - 5 - 372542016
TOD |Fort Walton Beach [7/5/2021  |BGB-SRMT | FT |Kids Discovery 1 s 20758 119]$ so680 | s as3o0 s 232021% 25008 [12/27/2020
PR4 |Fort Walton Beach |12/18/2021 |BGS-SRMT | FT [Grow with Us | S 240055 0865 1456 | S 1360 [ 6695 6.91 |8/11/2017
PR4 |Fort waiton Beach [12/18/2621 |BGB-SRMT | FTv|Grow with Us| $ 17319]% 0963 1473018 12906 )%  67.70FS 6136 [8/11/2017
[PA2 |Fort Walton Beach [8/10/2021 |BG8-SRMT | FT |Our little Schoo) House s 2400|5 zacls 432.00 | ¢ 38400 (6 198543 18546 |8/6/2018
[PR4 |Destin 4/1/2021  |BGB-SRMT | FT JChildcare Network 105 $ 2400[% 7208 1B40]6  1120(% 6250% 4.95 |11/21/2016
PR4 |Destin 4/1/2021 __ |BGB-SRMT | FTv]childcare Netwark 105 $ 1265|%  7.26|% 13404 | & - |s  19e9fs - [11/21/2016
PR3 |Crestview 1/10/2022 _|BGB-SRMT | FT |Shoal River 5 2400]% - s 376.00 |$ 376.00 |$ 1728115  203.19 [12/7/208
2YR_| Shalimar 2/16/2022 |BGS-SRMT | FT |Learning Adventures s 205]s 112fs 143.76 [$ 13480 % - |5 13480 ]716/2019
SCH | Shalimar 2/16/2022 |8GS-SRMT | FT |Learning Adventures 8/18/2018
[PR3 |Niceville 7/12/2021  |BG8-SRMT | FT |Kids Discovery 7 $ 2400]s 163)% 6264|% 5760[5 287915 2881 |5/7/201%
PR3 |Miceville 7/32/2021 |8GB-SRMT | PT |Kids Discovery 7 $ 2100]|5 1478 30033 )8 275405 13806 |5 13734 |5/7/2018
PR4 |Fort Walion Beach  [2/4/2022  [8G8SRMT | FT [Childcare Network 142 s 2600]% 13 35368 3zoe[$  1625|%  35.75 {8/8/2017




PR4_|Fort Walton Beach [2/4/2022 FGS-SRW F1V | Childeare Network 142 5 80O uls 146s]s  168[9 91748  73ze|$  42a7|% 3111 |a/8/2017
PR4 |Crestview 11/17/2021 |BGB-SRMT | PT |The Appie Tree $ 180 7] s ziee|s  14a7{s 35139 |$ 32640 |$% 161505  164.90 [3/13/2017
PR4 |Crestview 11/9/2021  |BGB-SRMT | FT [Childeare Network 268 $ 530 178 2400[$  2a0i3 36040 [$ 31060 $ 165.64[$  153.96 |11/9/2017
SCH [Fort Walton Beach  [2/1/2022  {BGB-SRMT | PT |Ckaloosa County - Wright $ 520 195 13.00]35 H 148.20 [ _14820|% €211]|% 8009 (5/3/2016
SCH |Fort Walton Beach }2/1/2022 BGE-SRMT | FT |Okaloosa County - Wright 5 5.20 0|5 1800]5 - 15 - 18 o - - 15 - __|5/3/2016
SCH [ Mary Esther 7/7/2021{8G8-SRMT | PT |Childcare Network 39 $  12.00 19]$ 1350[$ 3653 9785 |8 2850|% 2075)%5 775 | pan2011
[SCH |Mary Esther 7/7/2021|BGB-SRMT | FT |Childeare Network 39 5 12.00 1]s 18c0[s 4863 1086 | § 6.00] % 3.24 % 176 7/14/2011
PR4 [ Niceville 12/23/2021{BGB SRMT | FT |Kids Discovery 7 S 7.20 |3 2400[5 168|% 360.60 | 5 336.00|$ 16986 |% 16614 | 12/2142017
SCH_|Fort Walton Beach 2{1/2022|BG8-SRMT | PT |Okaloosa County - Wright 2.60 195 13005 K 197.60 |5  197.601%  9081|$ 10679 1/15/2015
SCH_|Fort Walton Beach 7/1/2022 |BGB-SRMT | FT [Okaloosa County - Wright 2.60 o]s 18005 - 15 - 15 - 15 - 15 - 1/15/2015
PRe | Niceville 872372071 [BGa SRMT | FT [Kids Discovery 7 5.60 i)% 2400[5 168($ 2008135 1840335 9236 9.17 | 10/23/2016
PR4_|Niceville 8/23/2021 |BGB-SRMT | FTV [ Kids Discovery 7 $ 560 15| 1641[$ 168]38 23736 |5 20544 ]% 10s08f% 9635 | 10/23/2016
SCH_|Fort Walton Beach 2/4/2022 [BGB-SRMT | FT [Childcare Network :42 $ 2.00 11§ 18005 126]% 1726 | $ 16.004 ¢ 793[5 807 | 4/20/2013
SCH_| Forz Walton Beach 2/4/2022 |[BGB-SAMT | PT |Childcare Network 142 $ 1m0 16/ 5 13505 09s5]s 19920 1%  184003% 91556  gzas | 472042013
PR3 _|Fort Walton Beach 12/23/2021|BGR-SRMT | FT |Happy Houses Daycare 5 9.60 ols 2a00]5% 240 | % - s - $ - $ - 12/21/2017
PR3 [Fort Walton Beach | 10/2572021]8G8 SRMT | FT {Grow with Us | S B8O 0[$ 2400fs 0968 32320 | ¢ 30400 |$ 1485405 15546 | &/21/2018
PR3 |Fort Waiton Beach m/zsézun BGEB-SRMT | FT |Grow with lis | $ 440 2008 200l% 0963 4120]s 3s200]8 18eo08|s 20302 &/21/2018
[2¥R_[Hol 30/18/2021 |BGB SRMT | FT |Holt Academy INC $ 320 19/ 2osls 1963 50039 |$ 47215 |5 234119 23804 | 3/19/2019
[PR3 [Fort Walton Beach 8/23/2021(8G8-SRMT [ FT [Kids Discovery 1 $ 1040 19fs 24o00ls 0968 276.64 | & 25840 % 127145 13126 | 6/17/2018
2 YR |Crestview 11/4/2021 [BGB-SRMT | FT |Childcare Netwark 268 S 520 2006 2805|5 281)¢ 513.20 [$ 45700 |$ 235863 22134 9f23/2m0
2¥R_|Fort Waltom Beach 21872022 [BG8-SAMT | FT |Grow with Us Il 5 880 7|6 280508 1968 14847 ¢ 13475 |5 e8247%  6651| 10/7/2019
{PRS_|Fort Walton Beach 2/18/2022[BGB-SRMT | FT [Grow with Us 1t $___440 1|6 2005 1e8ls 2138 (¢ 19805 2783 9.82 | 10/29/2016
PRS |Fort Walton Beach 2/18/2022[8G8-SRMT | FTv [Grow with Us it 5 440 6|ls 1700]s 168]¢ 85.66 [§ 7558 [6 3037 |¢ 3621 | 10/29/2016
2 YR | Crestview 11/17/2021 [8G8-SRMT | FT |The Apple Tree 5 360 ol 2675]|6 18718 22518 |5 208355 103495  1oase| /25f2019
PR3 |Crestview 11/17/2021 |BGB-SRMT | FT |The Apple Tree 5 360 2|8 2100]5 147]¢ 37748 3480 [S 173a|8  1746] 2/25/2019
PR4 |Fort Walton Beach 2/15/2022[BGB-SRMT | FT [itids Discovery 1 5 560 1|s 26005 o096{¢ 19.36 |[$ _ 1840[8 8903 9.50 |  6/29/2017
PR4 |Fort Walton Beach 2/15/2022BGB-SRMT | FTV| Kids Discovery 1 $ 560 9l s 16.63 0.9 | § 10787 9923[s assa|s  aves| e/2902017
SCH | Crestview 1/17/2022{BG8-SRMT |PT |Learning Adventures 5 320 o{¢ 1800 0726 - |$ L - 13 - 5/22/2014
SCH | Crestview 1/17/2022{BG8-SRMT [fT |Learning Adventures S 320 o $ 1350 0548 - 1s - 18 - Is - 9/22/2014
$ 14727176 5 1286968 5 629856 5 6,550.81
§ 21,387.14 § 21,337.77
§ 1508858 5 14,745.96

PR3 {Crastview 3/23/2022 |BGE-SAMT [FT [ Twin Hills Learning Center $ 2.80 7|15 2300]% 2303 1575008  14140]5 72106 69.30 [12/24/2018
INF_|Crestuiew 11/4/2021 |BGESRMT | T |Childcare Netwark 268 S 10,40 23[8 a200fs  420]% 82340 |s mepols 37692|¢6 34988| S/1v/2021
PR4 |Crestview 12/30/2021 |BG8-SRMT | FT JLakewood Christian School 5 960 23| § 2a00[5 096§ 35328 |5 33120]¢ 161726 16s.sB| 12/30/2017
PR3 |Fort Walton Beach | 12/15/2021 |BGB-SRMT | FT |The Wright Day Care s 280 23| ¢ 2400]5 096]5 50068 [ 487.60 |§ 23331 )6 25429 | 10/28/2018
TOO [Fort Watton Beach  [7/13/2021 |BGE SRMT | FT JChildcare Network 105 $ 1040 200 297515  8o93ls 565.60 |§  387.00 |4 2044405 18256 [7/9/2000
SCH |Crestview 3/11/2072  |BGB-SRMT | T |Childcare Network 268 H 2.00 9l 13505 1355 11565 |5 103508 52.94 1% 50.56 [12/24/2015
SCH |Crestview 341172022 [BGESRMT | FT {Childcare Network 268 $ 200 3 1800]s 180[% 0680 [§ 96.00]3 488905 4711 [12/24/2015
TOD |Fort Waltan Beach  |7/7/2021  [BGB-SRMT | FT |Kids Discovery 1 $ 800 235 2975 119§ 52762 |$ 50025 |8 24153 (¢ 2572 | 12/28/2000
PR3 |Crestview 3/11/2022 |BGB-SRMT | FT |Childcare Network 268 3 800 )5 2400]s 2408 18400 [$ 160005  Ba23 |5 75771 71772018
INF_[Nicevilie 7/12/2021 FBGE-SRMT | FT [xids Discovery 7 $ 960 23] 42008 2948 81282|S vaszo|s  37208[8 371z s/0m
[INF_|Mary Esther 3/16/2022 |RGB-SAMT | FT [Childcare Network 142 $ 1360 415 420015 2943 12536 [ 113.60[% 5733 )5  56.21 /872022
SCH |Fort Walton Beach  [2/4/3022  |BGB-SAMT | FT [childcare Network 142 5 200 6|5 1800[S 126]$ 10356 (S 96o0|¢ 474105 4859 | 7/10/2015
SCH_|Fort Walton Beach [2/4/2022  |BGB-SRMT | PT [childcare Network 142 $ _ 2.00 17[$ 13508 o953 165 [ 195508 9689 |5 9861 7/10/2015
SCH [Fort Walton Beach  [3/13/2022 _ [Bea-sRMT 1 FT [Kids Discovery 7 § 1040 63 1s00|5 126]$ S316 |5 4560§% 2433|5217

SCH [Fort Walton Beach BGE-SAMT | PT |Kids Discovery 7 $ 1040 8] 1350|5 0s5|$ 324006 2480]5 14833 9.97

[ToD [Holt BGB-SRMT | FT |Holt Academy INC $ &40 2203 o755 208[% S5945 |15  513.701%  256.10|S 25760 6/4/2020
|PR3 |Crestview 3f1/2022  |BGE-SARMT | FT [irelan Family Daycare 5 440 72]s 00|  220($ 13860 |5 123.20|$  6345]% 5975

PRI |Crestview 3/1/2022 __ |BGB-SRMT | PT [irelan Family Daycare $ 440 168 21005 230[38 296205 265606 136965 12864

ToD [Shalimar 11/5/2021  [BGB-SRMT | FT |Grow with Us il Y 23]$ 29750 so08[5 60329 | & 55545 )% 27617f% 279.28 | S5/28/2020
SCH |Baker BGE-SRMT | FT |Holt Academy Baker $ 480 65 1a00ls o098]% 6108 [6 5520 [8  2v9sf$ 2724 4726/2016
SCH_|Baker 10/26/2021 [BGE-SRMT | PT |Holt Academy Baker 5 480 17| 1350f$ opos|s$ 16405 |8 14790 )% 754018 7280 4/26/201¢)
SCH |Fort Waitos Beach |3/25/2022  |BGE-SRMT | FT [Childcare Netwark 105 S5 200 16 1gonfs sac|s 2040 |6 16005 gi1sts 7.85 | 12/9/2611
SCH |Fort Wafttom Beach _|3/25/2022 |BGB-SRMT | PT |Childcare Netwark 105 $ 200 3|% 1350}s 405|¢ 4665 |6 3450[s 17655 1685 | 12/9/c11
2 ¥R |Fort waltom Beach  |12/15/2021 |BG8-SRMT | FT |The Wright Day Care $ 5.60 23| 5 2805]%  112}% 54211 |$ 51635 (%5 248161$ 26819 | 10/16/2019
PR4 [Niceville 1/21/2022  |8G8-SRMT | FT |Kids Discovery 7 s 4.40 23[ 6 240045 16815 489.44 |6 45080 )% 224061% 22675 1/12/2018]
[PR3 |Laurel Hill 2/3/2022  [BGESRMT [ FT |TIC Kid's Care 5 8.00 23} 2¢00]s 09638 390.08 |5 36800 |5 - 18 emoe| 1173012018
70D | Niceville 1/21/2022 |8G8-SRMT | FT |Kids Discovery 7 S 880 23| 2075]% 208(% 52065 |6 amies |$ 2424704 23938 6/2/2020
PR3 |Crestview 1/14/2022 _ [BG8-SRMT | FY |Learning Adventures S 12.80 23)6 2400]$5 0968 27968 |$ 257605 12803|$5 12057 | 7/11/2018
SCH | Nicewille 8/23/2021  |BGR-SRMT [ FT |Kids Discovery 7 5 140 7[6 18005 1268 12502 [§  11620[8  s723|% sas7| 1172802015
SCH | Niceville 8/23/2021 |BG8-SRMT | PT |Kids Distovery 7 5 140 wls 1350fs  095{s 20880 |6 19360 |$  ussB[S  9m.02 [ 11/28/3005
PR3 |Shalimar 2/16/2022 |BGB-SRMT | FT |Learning Adventures 5 560 23]$ 2400|$ 096% 24528 [$ 42320 % 203838 23937 B/18/2018
2YR_|Fort Walton Beach |1/25/2022 [BG8-SRMT | FT |Dorn-williams Wanda $ 720 238 27200¢ 190]% 50370 |6 4e000 |5 23058 )% 22942 8/5/2019
PR5 | Fort Walton Beach |3/1/2022  |BGB-SAMT | PT |Our Little School House $  aBo0 sls 2100|8 210]¢ 150§ moe|s a189|¢  39m 3/1/2017
[PRS [Fort Walton Beach }3/1/2022 _ {BG8-SRMT | PTV| Dur Litde School House: s 480 17[$ 9455  210]s 14758 7905[s  sesals 2652 3/1/2017
SCH_[Furt Walton Beach [12/18/2021 |BG8SRMT | PT |Grow with Us | 5 260 ofs 1350fs 054]8 - s - |s - Is - 3/25/2016
SCH | Fort Walton Beach  [12/18/2021 |BGS-SRMT | FT [Grow with Us| 5 2.60 o|s 1Bools 072)% ] - 18 L - 3/25/2016
TOC [Fort Walton Beach  [7/5/2021  |BGa-sRMT | T |Kids Discovery 1 $  5.60 23]$ 2075]8 118(¢ sE2.82 | § 55545 |5 26679 |$% 28866 [12/27/2020
PR4_[Fort Waltop Beach  }13/18/2021 |BGRSRMT | FT [Grow with Us ( $  10.40 2[6 2a00|8 o096($ 20125 27705 13338  13.87 [8/11/2017
PRA |Fort Wallon Beach [12/18/2021 |BGB-SRMT | FTV| Grow with Us | S 1040 185 17495 096 13955 [§ 1222705 63883 5839 [8/11/2017
2YR_|Crestview 3/23/2022  [BG8-SRMT | FT [Twin Hills Learning Center 5 560 7[5 2500[s 2s0]$ 1533008 a3ss0]s 7018|6652 [11/28/2019
#R3 |Fort Walton Beach 13/31/2022 |BGB-5RMT | FT [All Stars Prescheal ] 9.60 05 2400|8 168[S - S - 3 - $ - 122018
PR3 {Fort Walton 8each 15/10/2021 [BGA-SRMT | FT [Our Little Schoul House 5 480 22| 5 24006 240($ 475205 422405 217536  204.87 18/6/2018
SCH_|Fort Walton Beach  [3/13/2022 |BG8-SRMT | PT EKids Discovery ? $§._ 160 8[s 1350fs o095[s 9480 |5 87.20]% 43401% 4380

5CH_|Fort Walton Beach  [3/13/2022  |BGESRMT | FT Kids Discovery 7 $ 280 Els 1o0]s  126]% 9596 |$ 92408 4576|5464

PR4 |Destin 412021 _ |BGS8-SRMT | FT [Childcare Network 105 §  12.80 a[s 200]s 720(% 73.60 [5 44803  240}S 1990 [11/21/2016
PR4 |Destin 4/1/2021 _ |BGESRMT | FTViChildcare Network 105 5 1280 16[s 1265]% 720(% 112.86 | § (2385 1652]¢ - |u/2112018
PRS |Fort Walton Beach |3/1/2022  |BGE-SRMT | FT |Kids Discovery 1 S 560 2[5 2400l  0o6|5S 3872 |5 36805 177215 1508 [9/30/2016
PRS_|Fort Walton Beach |3/1/2022  |BGE-SRMT | FTV]Kids Discovery 1 $ 560 a[s 1663f6 096[$ 47.96 [$ 4669 |$ - |6 4669

[PRS |Fort Walton Beach |3/1/2022  [BGS SRMT | FTv|Kids Discovery 1 5 560 17 1663|585  096]% 20075 |5 187435  93.27]5 9416 [9/30/2016
SCH |Crestview 3/1/2022  |[BGB-SRMT | FT [Iirelan Family Daycare s 220 7] 1s.o0f$ 1s50]s 10020 [ #9e0|s asma s 437e|2/72007
SCH [Crestview 3/1/202z | BGB-SRMT | PT [irelan Family Daycare S 220 i 900|5 090]% 12320 |5 10880)¢% 56.40)% 52.40 |2/7/2017
PR3 |Crestview 1/10/2022 _ [BGE-SAMT | FT [Sheal River $ 5120 2315 0ls - 1s 43240 |5 432408 157945 23445 [12/7/2018
2¥R_|Shalimar 2/16/2022 | BGE-SRMT | FT [Learning Adventures 3 1120 als 205]s  312]%$ 413.31|$ 38755 %  189.20 (8 19835 |7/16/2019
|SCH |Shalimar 2/16/2022 YBGB-SRMY | FT [Learning Adventures $§ 280 6]$ 18.00|5 072]5 9552 (5 9120 $ 9120 ]8/18/2018
[PR3 [Nicevilie 7/12/2021 NBGS-SAMT | FT [Kids Discovery 7 5 4380 6]$ 2a00[8 168]$ 12528 [ 13520|6 5735 |8 5785 |5/7/2018
[PR3 | Niceville 7/12/2021 _|BGE-SRMT | PT [Kids Discovery 7 $ 420 1708 21008 14703 30039 [s 275408 137s1]% 13789 [5/7/2018




PR4_[Fort Walton Beach |2/4/2022 _ |BGB-SRMT | FT IChildcare Network 142 s 800 6ls 2400)3 168]5 106085  96.00]5 4856)8  47.04 [8/8/2037
PR4 |Fort Walton Beach J2/4/2022  [BGBSRMT | #FTv|Childcare Newwork 142 s 800 17[5 1466|%  168]8 14181 |6 11325 |8 64.82 (% 4833 [s/ar2017
PR3 |Mary Esther 3/16/2022 |BGB-SRMT | FT IChildcare Network 142 $ 6.8 a5 240008  168[3% 75.52 |§  em80|$ 34578 3421
PR3 |Mary Esthar 3/16/2022  |BGE-SRMT | FT Jchildcare Network 142 5 1380 85 24008 1683 96.69 | $ 83.20 | % 44.74 | § 38.95
PR4 |Crestview, 11/17/2021 |8GE-SRMT | PT |The Apple Tree s 180 17[5 200fs  147]5 35139 |5 326405 160.86]%  165.54 371342017
PRA_[Crestview 11/5/2021 [BGE-SRMT | FT {Childcare Network 268 $ 520 23l5 2400]s 240]5 487.60 |5 43240 % 22321 )5 20919 [11/9/2017
SCH |Fort Walton Beach |2/1/2022  [BGBSRMT | PT {Okaloosa County - Wright $ 520 17[s 13008 5 132.60 |$ 132608 60705 7190 [5/3/2016
SCH_|Fort Walton Beach {2/1/2022  [BGE&-SRMT | FT |Okaloosa County - Wright $ 520 6l 5 13003 - 13 76.80 | % 780 (%  3516|$ 4164 |5/3/2016
2¥R_|Niceville 3/9/2022  |BGE-SRMT | FT ]Stepping Stones 3 5.60 15|5 2805)$% 195]% 366159 33675 )5 1676118 33675 |1/22/2020 |
[2¥R_|Niceville 3/9/2022  |8GESRMT | FT [stepping Stones 5 560 45/s asos|s 1965 (366.15}] $  {336.75}| ¢ (167.61)] § {336.753[1/22/2020
2vR_|Niceville 3/9/2022 _ |BGE-SRMT | FT Stepping Stones 5 560 15| s 2805{s 196§ 36615 |$ 33675 |5 168.38 |5 16838 [1/22/2020
SCH_{Mary Esther 7/7/2021|BGE SRMT | PT [Childcare Network 39 §  12.00 17[5 13s50)s 3655 8755|8 25508 19w )% 8.431| 7/14/2011
SCH |Mary Esther 7/7/2021|BGE-SRMT | £T |Childcare Network 39 § 100 65 18000¢ 485]% 6516 |$ 36005 199415  1s.08| 771472011
PR4 |niceville 12/23/2021[BGE-SRMT | FT |Kids Discovery 7 s 120 23[6 240078 168[S 42504 |5 36405  19457]s 19183 12/21/2017
|scH_|Fort walton Beach 2/1/2022|BG8-SRMT | PT [Okaloosa County - Wright 5 260 17[s 13003 - 13 17680 |5 176808 8083 |5  95.87| 1/15/2015
SCH [Fort Walton Beach 2/1/2022|BGE-SRMT | FT |Okatoosa County - Wright S 260 6/ 1800]¢ - 1S 9240 |$  s2e40]|¢$ 4230]5 5010| 171572005
PR4_[Niceville 8/23/2021|BGE SRMT | FT [Kids Discavery 7 5 560 7[5 2400[% 168]5 14056 |5 12880 6434015 6446 | 10/23/2016
PR4 {Niceville 5/23/2021]8GE SRMT | FTv [Kids Discovery 7 $ _ 5.60 i6/s 1641)s 16815 199881 1mo0ls  sisels | susof 10/2322006]
[PR4 |Fort Walton Beach 3/8/2022|BGE-SRMT | £T |Grow with Us (I S 400 1|5 24005 168[S 2168 |§  2000]$ 992]% 1008| 4/16/2017
PR4_[Fort Waiton Beach 3/8/2022|BG8 SRMT | PT |Grow with Usll $ a0 i7[s 2100f3 147]% 31399 |$ 289005 143.73]$ 145.27
SCH [Fort Walton Beach 2/4/2022|BG8-SRMT_| FT JChildcare Network 142 $ 200 6/5 1800 126F5 10356 (5 9600|8  av4r|$  amse| afr0/2013
SCH_[Fort Walton Beach 2/4/2022|BGASRMT | PT |Childcare Network 142 5 200 17[ 5 1350 0.95F% 21165 % 195505 9689 |5 9861 | 4/20/2013
[PA3_|Fort Walton Beach 3/25/2022|8G8-SRMT | FT lchiidcare Network 105 $ 800 3|5 24.00 7.20[§ 69.60 |3  asool|s 25278  m7a| 1/23f2019
PRI |Fort Walton Beach 12/23/2021|BG8-SRMT | FT |Happy Houses Daycare 5 5.60 EIS 4008 2405 - ] - H - 5 - 12/21/2017
PRI |Fort Walton Beach | 10/25/2021|BGS8-SRMT | FT {Grow with Usi 3 830 22|35 2400|$ 09635 35552 |8 3344015 162745 17166 | 6/21/2018
PR3 |Fort Walton Beach | 10/25/2021|BGE-SRMT | FT {Grow with Us1 $ a4 2ls aa00]s  ossls 45232 |5 431208 207.06 |5 22414 | €/21/2018
2v&_ |Hoit 10/18/2021[BGa-SRMT | FT [Holt Academy INC s 320 1[5 2805]6 1966 37534 |$ 347906 17182 |85 176.08| 3/19/2019
PR3 Hok 10/18/2021]8G8-SAMT | FT [Holt Academy INC § 320 8l$ 2400[6 i68fS 17984 (¢ 16640¢  ®23205  sao08l 371972019
PR3 |Fort Walton Beach 8/23/2021|BGE-SRMT | FT |Kids Discovery 1 5 1040 1_9-13 24008 0965 27664 | 258a0] 6 12664 S 13176 | 6/17/2018
2 {R [Crestview 11/4/2021|BGE-SRMT | FT lchildcare Network 268 $ 520 238 805|%  281]% 59018 |5 525558 27036 |5 25539 ] /23/2019
2YR_ [Fort Walton Beach 2/18/2022|BGE-5RMT | FT {Grow with Us 1l $ 880 235 280515 1961% 487.83 |8  44275|% 22331(5 21944 10/7/2019
PRS |Fort Walton Beach 2/18/3022 | BGB-SRMT | FT |Grow with Us il 5 4.40 Sps M00]S 16845 106.40 | $ $8.00 | § 4871 % 49.29 | 10/29/2016
PRS |Fort Walton Beach 2/18/2022|BGE-SRMT_| FTV {Grow with Us il S 440 s 17.00|5 1683 25657 |§ 22673 |%  117.63 ]S 109.10 | 10/29/2016
PR3 |Crestview 11/17/2021|BGS-SRMT | FT [The Apple Tree $ 360 _gls 21008 1475 15096 [ 139205 6940|5700} 2/25/2019
PR4_[Fort Walton Beach 2{15/2022 | BGB-SRMT | FT |Kids Discovery 1 $ 560 615 2400]|S5 096]s 11646 |5 110403 53176 57231  6/29/2017
PRA_[Fort Walton Beach 2/15/2022|8G8-SRMT | FTv |Kids Discovery 1 $ 560 17§ 1663[S  096|$ 203.75 [$  187.43 |8 93.27[6 o416 | ef29/2017
SCH |Crestview 1/17/2022{BGR-SRMT |FT  |Learning Adventures 5 3.20 c|s 1800|S 072]$ S L 1 - 1% - $/22/2014
ScH [Crestview 1/17/2022|BGB-SRMT [PT [Learning Adventures ] ofs 1350]8 05403 B - 18 - 18 - 9/22/2014
$  21,23247 § 19,151.86 $ 9,334.80 5 0,83592
$ 1508858 5 14,746.96
$ 575379 5 491104



lINF_[Crestview 127472021 [BGa-SRMT | FT [Childcare Network 268 $ 1040 21] 5 4200[ 5 a20[35 75180 15 663605 331805 33180 S17/2021
700 [Fort Wakton Beach |7/13/2021 [BGB-SRMT | FT |Childcare Network 165 $ 1040 18] 2975 |3 8933 53732 0% 367655 273855 9380 [i/9/2020
|INF_[Niceville 7/12/2021 |BGS-5RMT | FT |Kids Discovery 7 5 9.60 219 Me0|% 2948 74214 [$ 680205 68040 (S - 5/12/2021
INF_|Mary Esther 3/16/2022 |BGE8-SRMT | FT |Childcare Network 142 5 1360 21[5 42003 23a]% 65814 |5 stesd40]s 29a20]s 29820 2/8/2012
iFJ_F—Crestview 4/5/2022  |BGE.SRMT | FT |Holt Academy INC $ 1360 185 3ve00[3s z2se]s a67.82 |5  ani2o]s niools 21020] 121277201
PRI |Crestview 4/8/2022  |BGB-SRMT | FT |Chiidcare Network 183 S 1360 16]5 24003 6483 27008 [5 166405 83.20]% 8320 9n8/2018
SCH [Fort Walton Beach [2/4/2022  [BGB-SRMT | FT |Chiidcare Netwerk 142 5 200 0ls 1soo[3 125]5 - 15 - s - 1s - 7/10/2615
|SCH |Baker 10/26/2021 [BGE-SRMT { PT |Holt Acaderny Baker 5 480 2135 135035 pos|s 20265]%  1s270)% 13080]s  s1scl anefeie
SCH |Fort Walton Beach |4/6/2022  [8G8-SRMT | PT |Kids Discovery 7 S 140 17]s 13503 o955 22185 |5  2570|s 205.70]¢ - 12,'25/21315_1
PRS |Fart Walton Beach 3/1/2022  [BGe-5aMT | PT [Our Little School House 5 480 15 2100[3 2303 18.30 | § 16205 - |s 1s20 3/1/2017
PRS |Fort Walton Beach [3/1/2022  |BGS-SRMT | PTv [Qur Little School House 5 480 2005 945]s 210]8 136001 % 93.00 | § - |5 e300 3/1/2617
PR3 |Crestview 4/5/2022  |BGS-SRMT | €T |Halt Acaderny INC 5 680 195 2400[5 1683 358725  32680]5 16400]% 162.80| 2/22/2019
PR3 |Fort Walton Seach |3/31/2022 1BGE-SAMT | FT |All Stars Preschool $ 560 21]{s 2400]5 1688 337.68[$ 30240 |3 160005 14249 [11/12/2018
PR4 |Fort Walton Beach |4/6/2022  |BGB SRMT | FT |Kids Discovery #1 $ 5.60 0js 2400|5 096]% S L 3 - |8 - |2/30/2017
PR4 |Fort Walton Beach |4/6/2022 BGE SRMT | FTV | Kids Discovery #1 ) 5.60 1835 16563 |5 09658 21582 | 5 15846 |5 - 5 198.45 |8/30/2017
PR4 | Cestin 12/3/2021 _|BGS-SRMT | £T |Childcare Network 105 $  12.80 als 2av0[$ 7a0(8 73.60 1 % 4480 % 3512|%  o68|i1/21/2016
PR4 | Destin 12/3/2021 |BGE-SRMT | FTV |Childcare Network 105 $ 1280 171 1265 (35 7208 119.93 5 24748 - |a/21/2016
PRS |Fort Walton Beach |3/1/2022 _|BGE-SAMT | FT |Kids Discovery 1 S 560 o5 2400([$ 096]¢ - 13 - 18 - 135 - |9/30/2018
PRS |Fort Walton Beach |3/1/2022  |BGE-SAMT | FTV |Kids Discovery 1 5 560 21§5 1663 |$ 0965 25179 % 231548 - |3 23154 |9/30/2016
PR3 }Niceville 7/12/2021 |BG8-SRMT | FT |Kids Discovery 7 s 4.80 2105 2400 )% 1683 43848 [S  403.20|% 403205 - |5/7/2018
2YR [Crestview 4/1/2022  |BGS-SAMT | FT |Children's Center 5 1360 21035 2805 |5 7571% 46242 |5 30345 |5 160695 142.76 [6/21/2019
PR4 [Crestview 11/9/2021 [BGE-5RMT | FT |childcare Network 268 $ 520 21fs 24.00]$ 240]% 40520 |5 35480 |% 1980035 19680 [11/9/2047
[2¥R_| Miceville 3/9/2022 _ [BGE-SAMT | KT [stepping Stones $ 560 21}S 2805)% 196(% 51261 |5 471455 240008 23145 [1722/2020
2 YR [Crestview 11/4/2023[BGS-SRMT | FT |Childcare Network 268 $__ 520 21]% 2805|% 2818 53886 |5 47985 |% 24000|% 23985 | 9/23/2019
PAS |Fort Walton Beach 2/18/2022{BGE-SRMT | FTv [Grow with Us Il $ 440 21f% 17.00]% 168]% 209805 264526 - 1§ 326452 10/29/2016
5 3,84070 5 2,99856
§ 575379 5 4,81104
§1,513.09 % 1,512.48
DELpaps |
2¥R_[Destin 5/9/2022|BG8-SRMT |FT |childcare Network 142 $ G40 15 28.05 195]% 35415 [$ 32475 |5 16362 ]S 15113 | 3/23/2020
IHE_|Crestview 11/4/2021 {BGS-SAMT | FT [childcare Network 268 $ 1040 111 % 4200[ % aze|$ 39380 |5 347.60f% 181945 16566 5/17/2021
#R4 [Crestview 12/30/2021 | BGE-SRMT | FT |Lakewood Christian School | §  9.60 2295 2400|% 096)% 3379215 3sm0]s 15612]¢ 16063 | 12/30/2017
|INF_|Niceville 7/12/2021 |BGE-SAMT | FT |Kids Discovery 7 5 9.60 g{% 42003 2948 28272 % 259.20 | S 13062 |5 12858 §/12/2021
PRS |Fort Walton Beach |3/1/2022  IBGS-SRMT | FTV | Kids Discovery 1 $  5.60 10]5 1663 |% 0968 11872 /S5 10812 |5 54855 5427| 9/10/2016
PRS |Fort Walton Beach [3/1/2022 BGE-SAMT | FT |Kids Discovery 1 S 5.60 5{% 2400|535 0968 96.80 | 5 92.00 | § 447215 47.28 9/10/2016
PRS |Crestview 5/31/2022  [BGE-SRMT | FT |Twin Hills $ 1360 als 24003 - | 10403 1040 |5 5515 496 [5£22/2087
SCH |Crestview 5/31/2022 |BGS-SRMT | FT |Twin Hills 5 680 ifs 1200fs - |¢ 11208 120|% se0|s 560
PR4 |Crestview 11/9/2021 |BGE-SRMT | FT |Childcare Network 268 $ 520 11§ 2400 [$ 2403 233205 206803 107745  99.06 |11/9/2017
|2¥R_[Nicevilie 3/9/2022  |BGE-SRMT | FT |Stepping Stones $ 5.60 1995 2805 |¢ 196]% 463.79 [ S 42655 [$ 197.07 | §  219.48 [1/22/2020
SCH [Crestview 5/31/2022 )BGE-SRMT | FT |Twin Hills $ 680 115 1800fs - |¢ 12008 11205  ss0|s sé0
2 YR [Crestview 11/4/20231]BG8 SRMT | FT_|Childcare Netwark 268 $ 520 117% 2805 |35 281)¢ 2822605 25135 [5 13041]S 12054| 9/23/2019
$ 2,366.97 § 1,183.80 5 1,183.18
$1,913.09 5 1,912.48
s 72929 5 72930
PR3 |Fort Walton Beach | 6/13/2022 |BGS-SRMT | FT |Pam's Lighthouse $ 880 14]% 245038 2409 2534005  21580(S 10890[5 10950 6/8/2019
PR3 [Crestview 5/23/2022 |8G8-sAMT | FT |childcare Network 132 S 320 22§$ 2450|% s76 |6 59532 |5 468.60 (5 234305 23430 1002272018
PR4 |Crestview 5/3/2022 |BG8-SAMT | T [Childcare Network 183 5 640 2]5 2450[$ c48]% 29.16 | 36205 1810[§ 1810] 2/16/2018]
|SCH [Mary Esthar 6/6/2022 |BGSSAMT [ £T |Owr Little School House S 8.80 195 1800|$ 1805 209.001% 17480(% 8740[6 8740
TOD [Crestview 5/23/2022{BGE SAMT | £T |childcare network 132 5 640 17]% 3soo[s 7149 62458 |5  sS0320)s 251605 25160} 11/10/2020
SCH [Crestview 5/31/2022 |BGE-SAMT | FT |Twin Hilis $ 680 5]s 1seofs - |3 56.00 ] § 56.00[S 2800|5 2800
SCH [Crestview 5/31/2022 |BGE-SRMT | FT |Twin Hills $ 680 of5 1ao0fs - |s - 18 E -] S -
5 145860 5 72930 $ 7i9.30
5 729.29 § 729.30
$ 001§ {000
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il . : roviget ; ohniee ]y L e Amovint | Paieut bees (Miatchts Applyl .. poriah . | Birthda¥
oD Fort Walton Beach [7/13/2021 |BGB-SRMT | FT |Chiidcare Ketwork 165 $ 1040 19 2975|s B93|s 537.92 |$  36765(¢ 18383 | ¢ 183.83 |7/5/2020
INF Fort Walton Beach [7/7/7021  [BG8-SRMT | FT |Kids Discovery 1 $ 8OO 21]¢ a200[4 168]$ 74928 |8 734005 357.00 [ § 357.00 | 12/28/2020]
INF Niceville /122001 _ |BGS-SRMT | FT |Kids Discovery 7 $ 960 21]s azoo|s zmals 721218 es0d0|$ 340.20§ § 4020 | 5/12/2021
ToD Holt 10/18/2021 |BG8-SRMT | FT |Holt Academy INC 4 640 1wl 29758 20845 25430%% 233508 187548 116,75 6/4/2020
|sch Baker 10/26/2021 FT 8 480 —"I
ScH____|Baker 107672021 PT . 480 ]
SCH Niceville 8/23/2021 |BGB-SRMT | FT |Kids Discovary 7 3 1.40 115 1800]% 1265 1286 | % 1660 | $ 830 ¢ 3% 830 | 11/38/2015
5CH cevile 8/23/2021  [BGE-SRMT | PT |Kids Discovery 7 S 140 2008 1350[¢ cos|s 61.00 |8  zazoo|$ 121004 % 12100 | 1142872015
INF Fort Waiton Beach _[7/5/2021 _ |BG&-SRMT | FT |Kids Discovery 1 $ 580 21]s 42.00]¢ 168)5 7336815 764405 382.201 ¢ 182.20 |12/27/2020
PR3 Fort Walton Beach  |8/10/2021  |8GB-SRMT | FT |Our Little Scheal House $ 4.80 21{% 2400|%5 24058 453.60 | & 40320 % 201.60 § § 201.60 |8/6/3018
PR4 Destin 4/1/2071  [BGB-SRMT | FT [Childcare Network 105 $ 7w 6]ls 2a00]s 7205 M4.00 |5 10080(¢ 50.40 ] § 50.40 |11/21/2016
PR Destin a/1/2021  |pGB-SRMT | Fv|chitdeare Network 105 $_ 720 1518 1265|8 7308 189.81 | % 81815 0918 40.91 |11/21/2016
PR3 Hiceyifie 71242021  |BGE-SRMT | FT |Kids Discovery 7 $ 480 21]% 2a00]% 168(% 43848 |8  ap3z0]8 201.60 | § 201.60 |5/7/2018
SCH Mary Esther 7/7/2021|AGE-SRMT | PT |Chiidcare Network 39 S 12.00 2006 13506 3865]%$ 103.00 | 5 30005 15.00 | ¢ 15.00 | 7/1a/2011
|sck Mary Esther 7/7/2021|BGE-SRMT | FT |Chiidcare Network 39 $ 1200 1ls 1300[8 aBs|S 1086 | § sools 200]¢ 300 711472011
PR4 Hiceyllie 8/23/2021|BGE-SRMT | FT |Kids Discovery 7 3 560 1% 2a00]% 1683 2008 |8 18.40 | § 9.20]% 920 | 10/23/2016
PRA Nicevibe 8/23/2021 |BGE-SRMT | FTv|Kids Discovery 7 $ 560 20]6 16416 te8 S 24985 |5 216325 |& 10813 | § 108.13 | 10/23/2016
PR3 Fort Walton Beach 10/25/1021|BGE-SRMT | FT |Grow with Lis| s B.30 5]¢ 24005 0865 BO.BO | 5 76.00 | % 38.00 | & 38.00 6/21/2018
PR3 Fort Watton Beach | 10/25/2021(8G8-SRMT | FT |Grow with Us| $ 440 s[s 2100[3 oes]s 102.80 | 3 9800 | S 49.00 [ ¢ 49.00 |  6/21/2018
2YR Holt 10/18/2021|BGB-SRMT | FT [Hoit Academy INC $ 320 0] 2805]% 196]% 26810 [$ 24850 % 124.25 | % 124251 3/19/2019,
PR3 Fort Waiton Beach 8/23/2021|BGE-SRMT [ FT [Kids Discovery 1 S 1040 21]8 2400]|¢ 0965 30576 ¢  28560]8 142.80 | § 142.80 Gll?lMlJ

$ 57872 $ 498631 § 245911 § 2,499.10
§ 3750000 §  37,500.00
$ 3504083 S5 35000.50
mant o
E Plimates | Matel t&: . | :
Crestview 11,‘&/20211563-5RM1 FT {childcare Network 268 5 1040 19| s 36203 362]% 558.98 |3 4902015 25537 | ¢ 23283 |  5/17/2021
Tob Fort Walton Beach BG8-SAMT ] FT |Childcare Network 105 S 1040 2z]$ 2975|¢ g93|s £2216 |§ 42570035 72443 | ¢ 201.27 |7/9/2020
INF Fort Walton Beach _[7/7/2001  |BGB-SRMT | FT |ids Discovery 1 $ BOO 2|5 4200]% 1685 78496 [$ 748003 358.60 | $ 389.90 | 12/28/2020
INF Niceville 7/12/2021  |BGS-SRMT ] €T [ids Riscovery 7 $ 960 2008 4200 294% o680 |5 64300 % EPP R Y 325.10 5/12/2021]
TOD Holt 10/18/2071 [8GBSRMT | FT |Hok Academy INC 5 640 2|5 2075)% 2083 55946 |5 513703 25559 | § 258.11 6/4/2020
oD Shalimar 11/5/2021 _ |8GE:SRMT | FT |Grow with Usil S 560 18 2975|¢ 208(s 47214 |[$  a3a70}5 21569 | ¢ 219.01 |  5/Z8/2020)]
SCH Baker 10/26/2021 |BGB-SAMT | FT |Holt Academy Bakar 5 480 3$ 100]|¢ o983 30.54 | § 22.601% 1395 | % 13.65
F'C_H Aaker 10/26/2021 |BG8-SRMT | PT [Holt Academy Baker Y 19/ 13s0]s o09s5]5 183.35 |3 16530( 6 8376 | & 8154
SCH Niceville 8/23/2021 |BGB-SAMT | FT |Kids Discovery 7 5 1.40 s{¢ 1800)8 1263 89.30 | % 830015 4080 % 42.20 | 11/78/2015
[scH Niceville 8/23/2021  |BGE-SRMT | PT [Kids Discovery 7 5 140 178 1350|$ 095]% 22185 |8 20570: % 10135 |8 104.35 | 11/28/2015
INF Fort Walton Beach _[7/5/2021  |BGB-SRMT | FT [Kids Discovery 1 S 560 22|86 42008 1683 837.76 | 5 800.80 4 % 38272 [ $ 418.08 [12/27/2020
PR3 Fort Walton Beach [8/10/2021 |BGB-SRMT | FT |Our Little School House 5 as0 22|86 2400|4 240(3 47530 |$  a2240]8 1709 (% 205.31 |8/6/2018
PR Cestin 4/1/2021 BGE-SRMT | FT I¢hildcare Network 105 5 7.20 1|8 2400(% 72005 24003 16.80 1 % 87718 B.03 |11/21/2016
PAL Dastin 4j1/2021 | BGa-samT | FTv[childcare Natwork 105 5 7.20 14| 1esls 72003 177.16 | § 7636 ) 8 50.24 | ¢ 26.13 |11/21/2016
PR3 Nicevile 7/12/2021  |BGB-SRMT | FT [Kids Discovery 7 5 480 21]¢ 240013 1683 43848 |5 40320 |$ 2003z | § 202,38 |5/7/2018
PRa Imsmew 117942021 |RGS-SRMT | FT [Childcare Network 258 s 5.20 12| 2400;% 2405 254405 235608 1622 | § 109.38 |11/9/2017
SCH IMary Esther 7/7/2021|BGR-SAMT | PT [cChildcare Network 39 5 1200 19|48 13501 3653 97.85[$ 2850 % 21278 123 | 773400011
SCH 7/7/2021 |BGB-SAMT | FT [Childcare Network 39 5 1200 3/ 180013 aB6)S 3256 )% 18.00 [ 595)8 205 | 7n4/011
PR4 8/23/2021|BG8-SAMT | FT |Kids Discovery 7 § 580 5% 2a00]% 168)8 12048 [$ 11040 |3 55.04 [ § 5536 | 10/23/2016
PR4 B/23/2021|BGB-SRMT | FTV|Kids Discovery 7 $ 5.60 165 164L]$ 168]5 199.88 173.00 | $ g131fs 8169 | 10/23/2016
PR3 Fort Walton Beach | 10/25/2021]|pGR-SAMT | FT |Grow with Us | $ 880 22|65 2400(5 0965 355.52 33440 | ¢ 15242 | § 17195 | 6/21/3018
PR3 Fort Walton Beach | 10/25/2021|BGB-SAMT | FT |Grow with Us 1 5 440 22| 24005 086)% 452.32 a3L20 s 206.64 | 5 22456 | 6/21/2018
2VR Holt 10/16/2021|BG8-SRMT | FT [Holt Acaderny INC $ 320 22[6 2805]% 1865 589.82 546.70 | $ 26945t 3 27735 | 3/19/2019
PR3 Fort Walton Beach 8/23/2021|BG8-5AMT | FT |Kids Discovery 1 $ 1040 19}5 2300|% 0963 7664 [5 25840 3% 12638 | § 13202 | 6/17/2018
2YR Crestview 117472021 | BG8-SRMT | FT |Childcare Network 268 5 5.20 1205 280555 281185 307.92 | § 27420 [ § 140.67 § 5 133,53
$§  B.BGOSS 3 39093 § 3,930.94
$ 3504083 § 35,000.90
5 31,109.96 5 3106986
INF Crastview 11/4/2021 [BGA-SRMT | FT | Childcare Network 268 $ 1040 $ 3 § 362]$ 676.65 | § 593,40 | $ 308624 % 284.78 5/17/2021
PRA $ 960 215 2400]5 096)5 072]5 2880 |8 10108 14.79
TOoD Fort Walton Beach 771372021 |mG8-sRMT | FT | chitdcare Network 105 $ 1040 18] 2975|s s93(s 50004 |§ 34830 1833218 164.98 [7/9/2020
INF Fort Walton Beach _[7/7/2021 AGA-SRMT | FT [Kids Discovery 1 3 8.0C 195 4200(5 168)5 67792 |8 64600 309.20 | § 336.80 | $2/28/2020
TOD FortWalton Beach  [7/7/2021  |BG8-SRMT | FT |Kids Discovery I 3 800 als 2e7s5|% 130]¢ 9175 | § 87.00 418515 45.16 | 13/28/2000
INE 7/12/2021 _|BGS-SRMT | FT |Kids Discovery 7 $ 960 3|8 4003 294]6 g1282 [$ 745203 370.73 ] % araa7 | s/1z/70m1
oD 10/18/2021 |BG8-SRMT | FT |Holt Academy INC $  ba0 19[$ 2975]$ z08|% 483176  ad365]35 22037 | § 27328 6/4/2020]
0D Shatimar 11/5/2021 _ 1BG8-sAMT | FT |Grow with ustl $ 660 23| 20755 z0B|S 50339 |6  555.45]3 275.16 | $ 280.29 | 5/28/2020
SCH |aa:ku 10/26/2021 18G8-SAMT | T |Holt Academy Baker 5 aso 7[4 1400]$ 0983 6|8 £4.50 | $ 2s0]s 31.90
SCH Baker 10/26/2021 |BGS-SAMT | Pt |Holt Academy Baker 5 4as0 15[$ :3500$ 095)% 14475 | ¢ 13050 ]§ 66.021% 53.48
5CH Nicaville 8/23/2021  |8G8-SRMT | FT [Kids Discovery 7 S 140 7]ls 18005 126(¢ 12502 | $ 16205 57.02 | § 59.18 | 11/28/2015
SCH Niceville 8/23/2021 §BGE-SRMT | PT |Kids Discovery 7 $ Lo 15[$ 1350]$ 095]% 19575 |6 1B150[$ 29.28 | § 92.22 | 1172872015
INF Fort Walton Beach [7/5/2021  |BG8-SRMT | FT {Kids Discovery 1 $ 560 i8]s a200]|4 1688 68544 [ 655.30]5 312.63 | $ 342.57 {12/27/7020
TOD Fort Walton Beach | 7/5/2021 BGB-S5RMT | FT |Kids Discovary 1 $ 5.60 4|5 29.75[5 1195 10136 | § 95.60 | § 46.23 | 5 50.37 12/27/2020
PR3 Fort Walton Beach | 8/10/2021 _[8G8-SRMT | FT |Our Little School House 3 480 23] 2400]5 24008 45680 (¢ 44160)5 226.59 | $ 215.01 !8/6/2018
Pad Destin 4712021 |BGB-SAMT | FT | Childcare Network 105 $ 1280 a]ls 24008 720]% 16560 | $ 10080 | 8 5583 |5 44.97 {11/21/2016
PRA Destin 4/1/2021 BGE-SAMT | Fiv| Childcare Network 305 5 12.80 115 12655 r30]S 77.60 | & {1.63)] 5 1131 [ § - lhapos
PR3 Niceville 7/12/2021 _ |BGB-SRMT | FT [Kids Discovery 7 Y w0[s 2a00[$ 1683 20880 |6 192.00]% 95.23 | 8 96.77 }5/7/2018
PR3 Niceville 7/12/2021 |BGE-SRMT | PT |Kids Discovery 7 3 430 13[$ z100[$ 147]% 22971 |6 2106018 104.77 | $ 105.23 [5/7/2018 |
PR4 Crestview 11/17/2021 |BGE-SRMT | PT [The Apple Tree $ 180 15[s 2100(s 147]% s1005[¢  288.00]¢ 141413 146.59




PRA [crastview 11/5/2021  |BGS-SRMT | FT |childcare Network 268 3 5.20 23]5 24005 240]8 487605 432403 2223915 21001 |11/9/2017
SCH 7/7/2021|RG8-SRMT | PT |Childcare Network 33 5 1200 15fS 1350[6 36503 7725 | % 2250 | § 1676 % 574 7/14/2013
scH 7/7/2021|BG8-SRMT | FT [cChildcare Network 33 $ 1200 B8F5 180615 4855 26.88 | 3 48.00 |3 26491 % 2151 ] 77142011
FR4 8/23/2021|BG3-SRMT | FT | Kids Discovery 7 3 5.60 0[5 24005 168)5 0080 |3 18400 |3 9186 |5 92.42 | 10/23/2018
PRA Niceville 8/23/2021|BG8-SRMT | FTv|Kids Discovery 7 5 5.60 13|$ 1641]% 1685  16240|$ 140563 7407 | § 6649 | 10/23/2016
FR3 Fort Watton Beach | 10/25/2021[BG8-SRMT | FT |Grow with Us1 $ 380 23| 5 240014 0065 37068 [5 34960 |5 169.52 | 5 180.08 |  6/21/2018
PR3 Fort Walton Beach 10/25/2021|BG3-SAMT | FT |Grow withUs| ] 4.40 23| 5 240015 0565 47258 | 5 450.80 | § 21568 | 5 23512 6/21/2018
2R Holt 10/18/2021|BG8-SRMT | FT |Holt Academy INC 5320 21]$ 2805|$% 1865 563.01 |5 52185 (% 256.79 | § 26506 | 31/19/2019
PR3 Fort Walten Beach 8/23/2021|BGa SRMT | FT |Kids Discovery 1 5 1040 2|5 za00($ 0963 32032 [$  299.20 [ $ 14610 | 8 153.10 | 6/17/2018
2¥R Crestview 131/472021|BG8-SAMT | FT |Childcare Network 268 5 520 23| ¢ 2805]% 281]5 590.18 | 525.55 [ % 269.18 | § 256.37 | 9/23/2019
2YR Crestview 11/17/2021|BGE-5AMT | FT [The Apple Tree 5 3.60 0/s 2675]% 187]% 25010 |§ 231503 11412 | % 117.38 | 2/25/2019
S 10,280.72 5 456476 457771
5 3110996 $ 3108996
5 26545200 § 26,492.25




5 26,545.20 $ 16,492.25
$ 21,387.14 3 21,337.77

Crestview 11/4/2021 |BGB-SRMT | FT |Childcare Network 268 5 1040 21|s 42008 [ § s 31865 5170021
PR4 |Crestview 12/30/2021 |8G8-SRMT | FT |Lakewood Christian Schaal 5 950 1815 24.00] 8 276.88 |$ 259205 12060 |4 12060 12/30/2017
PR3 |Fort Walton Beach | 12/15/2021 [8GB-SRMT | FT |The Wright Day Care S 280 21]s 2400]8 465.36 [§  aas20|5 21352 |8 23168 | 10/28/2018
TOD |Fort Walton Beach [7/13/2021  [8G8-SRMT | FT [Childcare Network 105 5 1040 2118 29753 59388 |$ 405355 21516{% 19119 [7/9/2020
TOD |Fort Wakton Beach | 7/7/2021 BGB-5RMT | FT [Kids Discovery I s 8.00 21/ 6 29.75]s 481.74 | & 45675 |5 2210415 23571 | 12/28/2020
INE_|Niceville 7/12/202) |BGS-SRMT | FT |Kids Discovery 7 $ 960 21{¢8 420073 742.14 |$ 68040 |8 34052 % 339.88 | s/12/2021
TOD |Holt 10/18/2021 FT [ Holt Acaderny INC 5 640 218 297515 53403 | 49035 |5 2450304 24532 5/4/2020]
70D |shalimar 11/5/2021 FT |Grow with Us S 560 2[5 2a75]% 55083 |8  soris |4 25274 s 25441 | s/28/2020
|SCH |Baker 10/26/2621 |BGE-SRMT | FT |Holt Academy Baker s 4.80 i[5 1400fS$ 1018 | § 9203 46735 453 4/26/2016
|scH |Baker 10/26/2028 [BGB-SRMT | BT [Holt Acaderny Baker S 4.80 15[ $ 13s0(s 1833515 165308  8a13fs 8117 |  4/26/201¢]
ZYR |Fort Walton Beach 12/15/2021 FT [The Wright Day Care S 560 1|8 2805(% 49497 ¢ a7ias]5  23711[% 24434 10/16/2015
PR4 |Niceville 1/21/2022 FT | Kids Discovery 7 5 440 7|3 2a00]$ 14896 |8 13720]$ 6835|%5 6885 |  1/12/2018
TCD [Niceville 1/21/2022 FT | Kids Discovery 7 s 880 s 2558 16121 |8 14665 |3  7397|$ 7248 56/242020
|PR3 |Crestview A/14/2022 FT |Learning Adventures S 12.80 12| 24008 1459215 1344018  s695|s 6745 |  7n11/0018)
SCH |Nicevilie 8/23/2021 FGB-SRMT FT | kids Discovery 7 $ 140 als isoo|s 535815 49800% 24589 2522 11/28/2015
[SCH |Nicevilie 8/23/2021 IBGHE-SAMT | PT [Kids Discovery 7 5 140 18|s 13508 24905 217.80fs  an78|s  so02 ]| 13/2802015
2YR |Fort Walton Beach  |1/25/2022 JBGB-SRMT | FT [Dorn-williams wanda s 7.20 5|3 27205 10050 (S  10000[$ sc24|3  49.76 8/5/2019
SCH |Fort Walton Beach [12/18/2021 [BG8-SRMT | #T [Grow with Us | $ 260 o[$ 1350]% - s - I3 i) - 3/25/2016
SCH |Fort Walton Beach |12/18/2021 [BGS-SRMT | FT |Grow with Us | 5 2.50 6§ 18008 - s - 13 - 15 - 3/25/2016
TOD [Fort Walton Beach |7/5/2021  }BGE-SRMT | FT |Kids Discovery 1 3 5860 2]s 87508 s3214 |5 s02.45 ¢ 244475 262.98 [13/27/2020
PR4 |Fort Waltan Beach  [12/18/2021 [BGE-SRMT | FT [Grow with Us| $ 1040 2|5 za00]$ 2002 |8  2720[% 1336|S 1384 [8/11/2017
PR4_|Fort Walton Beach  |12/18/2021 |BG8-SAMT | FTv|Grow with Us | 3 1040 1i7ls 171805 131.80 [§ 115488  sca7|$  s5.01i8f11/2017
PR3 [Fort Walton Beach  |8/10/2021 |BG8-SRMT | FT |Our Little Schaol House $ 480 iy 22003 453.60 |§  403.20 s 20813 |%  i95.07 I8/6/2018
PR4 |Destin 4/1/2021 _ |BGS-SRMT | FT [Childcare Network 105 3 1280 12 24.00 ] $ 22080 |$ 13340 %  ra88|S 5952 [11/21/2616
PR4_|Destin 4/1/2021  |BGS-5RMT | FTV [Childcare Network 105 $ 1280 9 1265 ]S 63.49 [ $ (L3 s 9.31] % - |a1/2302016
PR3 [Crestview 1/10/2022  |BGE-SRMT | FT {Shoal River $ 520 16 24.00]$ 30080 | 300806 13302]|% 162.78 [12/7/2018
Niceville 7/12j2021 _ |8G8-SRMT | FT [Kids Discovery 7 3 4.80 ols 2400(3 - 135 - 1% - 18 - __|sf7/2018
7/12/2021 |BGE-SRMT | PT [Kids Discovery 7 $ a8 2a[$ 2.00[s 37107 |$  34020|% 17026 |% 16994 [5/7/2018
Crestview 11/17/2021 |BGE-SRMT | PT [The Apple Tree § 180 15]s 2100 310.05 |5 288008 14226 15  145.74 [3/13/2017
PRA [Crestview 11/9/2021  |BG8-5RMT | FT [childcare Network 268 $ 520 21] 5 24.00 45205 394805 20437]¢ 190053 [11/9/2017
SCH |Mary Esther 7/7/2021|BG&SRMT | PT [Childcare Network 39 S 12.00 19] 5 13.50 97.85 4% 2830 /% 21368 7.14 7/14/2011
SCH_|Mary Esther 7/7/2021|BGE-SRMT | FT | Childcare Netwark 39 5 1200 2[5 1800(¢ 2172|185 120008 666 % 5,34 | 7/1a/2011
PR4 |Niceville 12/23/2021|B68-SRMT | FT [ Kics Discovery s 720 2|5 2400]6 3820835 352805 1707|8173 1212017
PR4 [Niceville 8/23/2021|BGE-SRMT | FT [Kids Discovery 7 $§ 560 s[5 2400]% 1004085 92008 460786 4593 | 10/23/2016
PR4 !Nicwille 8/23/2021]BGE-SAMT | FTV|Kids Discovery 7 5 560 16[3 164113 19988 kS  17300]% 9171 [%  si2e| 10/23/2018
PR3 [Fort Walton Beach | 12/23/2021|BG8-SRMT | FT |Happy Houses Daycare 5 960 of$ 24008 - s - 18 - s - 12/21/2017
PR3 |Fort Walton Beach | 10/25/2021]|568-SRMT | FT |Grow with Us | 5 880 2|5 2400] 6 318365 3192005 15571 |8 16349 | 6/21/2018
PR3 [Fort Walton Beach | 10/25/2021{BG8-SRMT | FT |Grow with Us | S 440 21§ 24.00]3 ai7s|s aniegls temmls r3es |  e/21/7018
2v&_|Holt 16/18/2021]BG8-SAMT | £T [Holt Academy INC $ 320 21[s 2305($ 563.01|$ 52185)% 25833|$ 263.52| 3/19/2019
PR3 [Fart Walton Beach 8/23/2621|BGR-SRMT | FT |Kids Discovery & 5 1040 21[$ 2400(¢ 30576 [ 2856018 1402903 14531 6/17/2018
|2 ¥R | Crestview 11/4/2021]BGE-SAMY | T [Childeare Natwork 268 $ 520 o|s 2805(¢ - 18 - 13 - s - 5/23/2019
2 YR |Crestview 11/17/2021|BGS.SRMT | FT |The Apple Tree 5 360 11§ 26758 27522 |5 2546505 tas2sls 12837 272510019
SCH | Crestview 1/17/2022{BGB-SRMT [PT [Learning Adventures 5 320 ols 1800]8 - 15 18 - 18 - 9/22/2014
SCH | Crestview 1/17/2022|BGB SRMT [FT _|Learning Adventures 5 3.20 ol 13505 - H - 5 - 5 - 9/22/2014
11,519.94 § 1030152 $ 515806 $ 515448

INF_[Crestview 11/4/2021 |BGB-SR FT |Childcare Netwark 268 5 1040 2005 420005  azafs 716,00 632.00 |5 329.07]$ 302093| sA7n0n
PR4_|Crestview 12/30/2021 |BGB SRMT | FT |Lakewood Christian School $ 960 18ls 2400[8 o085l 291.84 27360 |5 13007 1$  143.53 | 12/30/2017]
PR3 |Fort Walton Beach | 12/15/2021 |BGB-5RMT | FT |The Wright Day Care 5 230 20[s 2400[8 0963 443.20 [$ 42400 |% 20369]% 22031 10/28/2018]
TOD [Fort Walton Beach _[7/13/2021  [86GB-SRMT | FT [Childcare Network 105 $ 1040 185 2975)§ 89218 50904 |$ 34g30[¢6 18473 |5 163.57 |7/9/2020
TOD |Fort Walton Beach _|7/7/2021  |BGB.SRMT | FT |Kids Discovery 1 5 800 20[6 2975)s  119]% 45880 [5 43500 |3 210.86]$ 22414 | 12/28/2020
INF_| Niceville 7/12/2021 FT [ Kids Biscovery 7 § 960 2003 420005 2348 70680 | 5 64800 |$ 3248405 32336 [  S/12/2021)
SCH |Fort Walton Beach [2/4/2022 FT_|Childcare Network 142 § 200 1|8 1800fs  126[3 17.26 |6 16005 7931% 8.07 | 7/10/2015
|SCH_{Fort Walton Beach _|2/4/2022 PT [Childcare Network 142 $ 200 16/3 1350]s 09553 195200 ¢ 184003 9156f$ 9245 [ 771802015
700 |Holt 10/18/2021_|BGB-SRMT | FT [Halt Academy INC S 640 19[8 2075/ 208[% 483.17 |$ 44365 ]% 202065 22159 6/4/2020
TOD |shalimar 11/5/2021 _|BGB-SRMT | FT [Grow with Us 1i §  se0 w0[$ 2275]5 2083 S2460 |5  483.001% 24210]|5 241590 | s/28/2020
SCH |Baker 10/26/2021 |BGE-SRMT | FT |Holt Academy Baker $ 4.80 o/s 14005 0585 - 18 S ] - 15 - 4/26/2016
SCH | Baker 16/26/2021 |BGE-SAMT | PT |Holt Academy Baker $ 480 19[¢ 1350]% pes|$ 18335 | & 16530]$ es27|$ 8103 | 4/26/2016
2 YR [Fort Walton Beach _112/15/2021 [BGS-SRMT | FT [The wright Day Care $ 560 008 2058 1129 47140 (S a49.00)% 216655 23235 ] 10/16/201%
PR4 [Niceville 1/21/2022 FT | Kids Discovery 7 S 440 20]s 2a00ls 168§ 45603 39200ls 19560]8 19640 i/12/2018
PR3 |iaurel Hill 2/1/2022 FT | TLC Kid's Care 5 _ 800 w[s 240015 0963 33920 $ 320007$ 15589[% 641} 11/30/2018
e [ Nicevilie 1/21/2022 FT | Kids Discovery 7 $ 880 wls 297518  208]$ 46060 |5 419.00]% 21169 |% 20731 §/2/2020
PRI [Crestview 1/14/2022 FT |Learning Adventures 5 12.80 19[$ 2400|%5 0988 23104 |$  21280}% 106185 10662 | 7/11/2018
|scH | Niceville 8/23/2021 FT | Kids Discovery 7 $ 140 1% 180078 1263 178615  1660f S ax|s 8.39 ) 11/28/2015
|scH [Niceville | PT | kids Discavery 7 $ 140 195 1350[$  oes|s 24795 |6 229905 113968 11594 11/28/2015
PR3 |Shali 2/16/2022 FT | Learning Adventures S 5.60 8|5 2a00]|% 0.96 | § 154.88 | 5 147.20] 5 - 5 14720 8/18/2018
2YR |Fort Walton Beach |1/25/2022 [_FT |Dorn-Williams Wanda s 120 |8 2r20|s  190]$ a3go0 [§ 40000} 20030[6 19870 8/5/2019
SCH [Fort Walton Beach [12/18/2021 | PT |Grow with Us | 5 260 als 1350]s osa]s -5 $ ) - 3/25/2016
SCH [Fort walton Beach  [12/18/2021 |BGB-SRMT | FT |Grow with Us | $ 260 o]$ 1800|585 o72]% - 13 - 15 - 13 - 3/25/2016
TOD [Fort Walton Beach _ [7/5/2021 | BG8-SRMT | FT |Kids Discovery 1 $ 560 20]s 2575]s i19]s 50680 |5  48300|% 232.92)|%  250.08 [12/27/2000
PR4_|Fort Walton Beach  [12/18/2021 |BGS-SRMT | FT |Graw with Us | ¢ 1040 18 2400[8 09635 1456 [$ 1368 % 6623 £91 |8/11/2017
PR4 |Fort Walton Beach [12/18/2021 |BGE-SRMT [ FTv]Grow with Us | 3 1040 9|5 171905 09645 147308 12906)|% 67.70| § 61.36 | 8/11/2017
PR3 [Fort Walton Beach _[8/10/2021 [8GB-SRMT | FT Jour Littie School House S 480 0[5 24005  pa0f5 43200 |$ 384005 19854 |5 18545 [8/62018
PR4_|Destin 4/1/2021 _ |BGESRMT | FT {Childcare Network 105 $ 1280 1l 24008 72005 1840 |8 1203 6258 4.95 |11/21/2016
PRA | Destin 4/1/2021 _ [8GE-SRMT [ FTv{Childcare Netwark 105 $ 1280 19[s 1265(8 2208 134.04 | § - |8 19698 - iwjams
PR3 |Crestview 1/10/2022  [BGS-5RMT | FT {skoai River $ 520 2005 2400(% 5 37500 |5 376005 17281)35 20319 [12/7/2018
2¥R_[Shalimar 2/16/2032 |BGESRMT | FT |Learning Adventures S 1120 B[§ 2a0s[s 1zl 143.76 [§ 134808 - |8 13280 (7/16/2019
SCH |Shalirmar 2/16/2022 _|BGE-SRMT | FT lLeerning Adventures $ 560 o 8/18/2018
[PR3 |Niceville 7/12/2021  |BGE-SRMT | FT |Kids Discovery 7 $  aso 3[s 2400[¢8 168|5 62.66 |5 57.60% 2879)|% 2881 |s/7/2018
PRI [Niceville 7/12/2021 _|BGE-SRMT | PT |Kids Discovery 7 $ a8 17[s 2100[8 347]5 30039 | 27540 )% 13806}% 13734 [S/7/0018
284 [Fort Walton Beach  [2/4/2027  |BGB-SRMT | FT [Childcare Network 142 5 800 2[5 2400]% 168]% 3536 |9 3200]3% 162515 1575 |8/8/2017




PRA |fort Walten Beach  [2/4/2022  |BGE-SAMT | FTv[Childcare Network 142 S 800 13 14e6]s 168l 017415  7328|6  4217]8% 311 [8/8/2007
PR4 |Crestview 11/17/202 |BG8-SAMY | PT [The Apple Tree S 180 17[s 2100[8  147]5 35139 s 326405 16150 (5  1s4.90 [3/13/2017
PR4 |Crestview 11/9/2021 _|BGE-SAMT | FT |Childeare Network 268 $ 520 17]s 240038 240(5 36090 [5 31860 ]¢ 165645 15395 [11/9/2017
SCH |Fort Walton Beach |2/1/2022  |BGB-SRMT | PT |Ckaloosa County - Wright $ 520 9l3 1300]% 5 14820 |5 148205 6811 [5  80.09 [5/3/2016
SCH |Fort Walton Beach  [2/1/2022  |BGB-SRMT | FT |Okalonsa County - Wright $ 520 [ 18.00| 45 - 15 - 15 - 18 - |5/3/2016
SCH | Mary Esther 1/7/2031|BGE-SRMT | PT [Childcare Netwark 39 s 12.00 19 1350($ 365f5 5785 |§ 28508 2075}% 2.5 | 7haf201
|scH [Mary Esther FT_[Childcare Netwurk 39 $  12.00 1 1800|$ 486[$5 10.86 | $ 6005 32418 276 | _7/14/2011
PR |Nicevilke FT_|Kids Discovery 7 S 7.20 2g!5 24005 16855 36360 |5 33600|%5 16986 ]S 16614 | 12/21/2017
SCH [Fort Walton Beach PT [Ckaloosa County - Wright 5 2.60 1995 130009 5 197.60 | 19760 )5 S0.B1)5 106.79 1/15/2015
SCH |Fart Walton Beach FT_|Okaloosa County - Wright $ 250 ofs 18.00]$% - 35 - 13 - 13 - 15 - 1/15/2035%
PR4 |Nicevilie FT _[Kids Discovery 7 5 5.60 115 2400]s  is8]$ 20.08 | $ 1840 % 923 % 917 | 10/23f2016
R4 [Nicevilte FTV |Kids Discovery 7 $§ 560 19[§ 16415 16813 23736 |5 205443  109.00[s 9635 | 10/23/2016
SCH [Fort Walton Beach FT | Childcare Network 142 5 2.00 1]5 18005 126]% 17.26 | $ 16.00 | 7.93)% 8.07 | 4/20/2013
SCH | Fort Walton Beach PT |Childcare Network 142 s 200 16]% 1350(% 0958 19920 |5 184.00|% 9185 [$ 92.45 | 4/20/2013
PR3 |Fort Walton Beach FT_|Happy Houses Daycare 5 9.60 g]l5 2400|585 240]% - 1s - 5 - $ - 12/21/2017
PR3 IFort Walton Beach FT_|Grow with Us | $  B80 0|5 24005 0963 3232085 304005 14854)% 15546 | 6/21/2018)
PR3 |Fort Walton Beach FT | Grow with Us | $ 440 20| 2400[5 096]$ 21120 [$  392.00] 6 31ssom|s 203.02 | 6/21/2018
2¥R_[Hah FT_[Holt Academy INC $ 3120 19/3 zmes|5  196]% 50239 |5 47235 |5 234115 23804 |  3/15/2019
[pR3 [Fort Walton Beach FT_|Kids Discovery 1 $ 1040 19/ 2400|5 096]% 27664 [S 58408 1270408 13126 6/17/2018]
2 ¥R |Crestview 11/4/2021[BG8-SAMT | FT |Childcare Network 268 $ 520 s sosfs  2a1s 51320 |5  457.00 |5 23586 % 22114 $/23/2019
2YR | Fort Walton Beach 2/18/2022 |BGB-SAMT | FT |Grow withus 1l S 880 72ls 205]s 1965 14847 [ 13475|8  em2a|% 651 10/7/2019
PRS |Fort Walton Beach 2/18/2022|BGB-SAMT ] FT |Grow with Us I $ 440 1] 24v0|s 1685 21.28 |3 19.60 [ § 9.78 | & 9.82 | 10/29/2006
PRS |Fort Waltor Beach 2/18/2022 |BGB-SRMT | FTV [Grow with Us 11 $ 440 6|¢ 1rools 1683 85.66 |$  J558]S  3937|8  3621) 10/29/2016
2 YR |Crestview 11/17/2021 |BGB-SRMT | FT |The Apple Tree $ 3.60 9]% 26755 187(% 25185 20835|5 103.49(5 10486 2/25/2019
|PR3 [Crestview 11/17/2021[BGB-SRMTY | FT [The Apple Tree $ 160 23 210045  147]5 3774|8 34805  1734|6  1746] 2/25/2019
PR |Fort Walton Beach 2/15/2022 |BGE-SRMT | FT [Kids Discovery 1 S 5.80 1|5 2400[S 096]% 19.36 | § 1840 % 8905 9.50| 6/79/2017]
PR4 |Fort Walton Beach 2/15/2022 |BGR-SAMT | FTv|Kids Discovery 1 $ 560 9]$ 1663;% 0965 10787 [$  99.23|s  ao58|8  aves| 6/29/2017
SCH_|Crestview 1/17/2022 [BGE-SRMT |PT _[Learning Adventures 5 3.20 ols 1spofs5 o72]s - 13 - kS 5 - $/22/2014
SCH [Crestview 1/17/2022 |BGE-SRMT |FT_[lLearning Adventures $ 3.20 ol$ 135005 054]% - 1$ P -} - 15 - 5/22/2014
S 1427176 § 12,B65.68 S 629856 5 659081
$ 2338704 § 21,337.77
$ 15,088.58 § 14,746.96
: : Manhto |DELDEI -
PR3 |Crestview 3/23/2022 _|8G8-SRMT [FT_|Twin Hills Learning Center 5 280 s 2300|8 230[% 15750 | $ 181408 721015  69.30 [12/24/2018
INF | Crestview 11/4/2021 [BGB-SRMT | FT [childcare Network 268 $ 1040 23|15 42.00| ¢ 4.20] % 823.40| 5% 72580|3 37692]5  345.88 5£17/2021
[PR4 |Crestview _12/30/2021 [BG8-SRMT | FT [Lakewood Christian School S 960 23ls 2400[8 o09s]s 353.28 | $ 3312085 16172 |$ 16948 | 12/30/2037,
PR3 |Fort Walton Beach | 12/15/2021 |BG8-SRMT | FT |The Wright Day Care 5 280 23]3 2a00[s  o0s9s]s 50068 | $ 48760 |5 23331]% 25429 1972802018
TOD |Fort Walten Beach  [7/13/2021 |BG8-SRMT | FT [Childcare Network 105 5 1040 2014 297505 893S 56560 [$ 387005 20444 % 18256 [7/9/2020
SCH_| Crestview 3/11/2022  |BG8-SAMT | PT |Childcare Network 268 5 200 9ls 13505 135]¢ 115.65 [$ 10350 |5 52945 5056 [12/24/2015
SCH | Crestview 3/11/2022 |BG8-SRMT | FT |Childcare Network 268 5 200 sls iso0|s 1809 10680 |5 osop |5  4g39 ]S 4711 [12/24/2015
TO0 |Fort walton Beach | 7/7/2021  1BG&SAMT | FT |Kids Discavery 1 S  BOO 23|68 2975[8 1153 52762 |5 50025 |S 24153 |$ 25e.72 [ 12/28/2020
PRI [Crestview 3/11/2022 _|BGR-SRMT | £T | Childcare Network 268 S BOO 10/ 2400[8 24008 15400 [§  s000[%5  Ba23[s s yr|  3AvN018
INF_|Niceville 7/12/2021 _ |BGB-SAMT | FT |Kids Discovery 7 S 9.60 23[8 4200]3% 2948 glzg2|% 7as20|¢ 37208|% 37312 5¢12/2021
INF_|Mary €sther 3/16/2022 |BG&-SRMT | FT [Chiidcare Network 142 $  13.60 4|s 42008 29a]¢ 1536 (s i13sc[$ 57398  sea1 2/8/2022
|scH |Fort Walton Beach _|2/4/2022  [BG8-SRMT | FT |Childcare Network 142 $ 200 6/% 180003 12|35 10356 |8  9e00[% 4ra1f%  assy| 7072015
ScH {Fort Walton Beach ]2/4/2022  |BG&-5RMT | PT fChildcare Network 142 5 200 17]s_2350]6 oo5|$ 211655 1955006 96898 9861 [ 7/10/2015
5cH [Fort Walton Beach  13/13/2022  |BGB-SRMT | FT [Kids Discovery 7 S 1040 65 180003 126]% 53165 45606  2433[8 am
SCH_|Fort Walton Beach 13/13/2022 [BGB-SRMT | PT [Kids Discovery 7 § 1040 8[5 1350ls 095]% 32405 248006 1483|% 9.97
[Top JHol 10/18/2021 |BG8-SRMT | FT fHolt Academy INC S 640 zz‘ls 29.75]s 2088 s59.45 |5 513.70|$ 25610 |§  257.60 /472020
PR3 |Crestview 3/1/2022 _|BGEB-SRMT | FT Jirelan Family Daycare 5 440 7[5 2200]s 220]% 13860315 1232004 6345[5 5975
PR3 |Crestview 3/1/2022 | BGE-SRMT | PT {irelan Family Daycare 5 440 _16]5 21008 2108 295201 26560]5 136966 12864
TOD [Shalimar 11/5/2021 _ [BGE-SRMT | FT [Grow with Usil $ 560 23[5 2975]s 208[% 603.29[5 55545 |8 27617 |5  279.28 | 5/28/2020
$CH |Baker 10/26/2021 |BGE-SRMT | FT JHolt Academy Baker S a80 6/ 1400f6 ns[s 610815 552005 2796 |% 2724 | 4/26/2016
SCH |Baker 10/26/2021 |8GS-SRMT | PT |Hoit Academy Baker FEEY) 17[s 1350]s o095 |s 164.05 |§ 14750 |8 saols 7280 4/26/2016]
SCH |Fort Walton Beach  [3/25/2022  [BGB-SRMT | FT [Childcare Network 105 $ 0 15 13008 5405 2340 | % 16.00 | % 815]5 7.85 |  12/9/2011
SCH |Fort Walton Beach _[3/25/2022 [BGS-SRMT | #T [Childcare Network 105 5 200 3|5 1350]¢ a0s|3 4665 |3  3as0|$ 176505 1685 | 12/9/2011
2 YR [Fort Walton Beach  |12/15/201 |BGB-SAMT | FT [The Wright Day Care § 560 2308 205[% 112098 54211 |5 51635 |¢ 24816 [% 25810 | 10/16/2019
PR4 |Niceville 1/21/2622 _ |BGE-SRMT | FT [Kids Discovery 7 S 440 23ts 2400[% 168|% 48944 |5 45080 |5 2240516 2675 | 1/12/208
PR3 [taurel Hil 2f1/2022  |BGESRMT | FT |TLC Kid's Care s 800 23ts 2400|s  095]5 350.08 |$  368.00|% - |8 _3ss00| 11/30/2018
T0D [Nicevilie 1/21/2022  |BG8-SRMT | FT |Kids Discovery 7 4 &80 23 2975|8 2085 52069 |$ 43185 |5 24247]5 23938 6/2/2020
PR3 |Crestview 3/14/2022  1BGB-SAMT | FT [iearning Adventures S 1280 23]s 2400[8 0963 27968 |5 257605 12803 )|% 12957 | 7/13/2013
SCH [Niceville gf23/2021 FT | Kids Discovery 7 $ 140 71s 1soo[s 1265 12502 |8 11620]% 57.23[& 5897 [ 11/28/2015
SCH [ Nicevilie 8/23/2021 PT |Kids Discovery 7 $ 140 16{3 13505  095]% 20880 [¢ 193603 95586  omoa | 11/28/2035
|PR3 |Shalirmar 2/16/2022 FT [Learning Adventures S S6D 3]s 24p00]S 096]% 44528 |§ 423205 203.83)% 21237| 8/18/2018)
2YR_|Fort Walton Beach T |Dorn-Williams Wanda s 7.20 23[$ z7.20|8 1903 503.70 |¢ 460.00|% 23058)% 229.43 8/5/2019
PRS_|fart Walton Beach T [Cur Little $chool House S 480 s]s z1o0ls 2105 91503  s100|$ aresls 3941 3/1/2017
PR5 |fort Walton Beach PTV | Cur Littte School Hause $ 480 17]$ eas[s 2103 114.75 [ § 79055  s253[$ 2652 3/1/2017
SCH |Fart Walton Beach PT [Grow with Us | 5 260 cls 13505  os4]s - 18 - 13 - 1s 3/25/2016 |
SCH |Fort Walton Beach | 12/18/2021 FT |Grow with Us | 5 260 0|5 1800|% 072]$ B ] - 18 R - 3/25/2016
70D [Fort Walton Beach  [7/5/2021  1BG8-SRMYT | FT | Kids Discovery 1 §  5.60 23]5 2975(5  119]s sg2.82 | 555455 26679 |5 28866 [12/27/2020
PR4 [Fort Walton Beach  [22/18/2021 {BGB-SRMT | FT |Grow with Us | 5 1040 2] 2ap0|5 0963 29.12 | § 27206  1333|5  13.87 {B/11/2017
PR4 [Fort Walton Beach [12/18/2021 [BGB-SAMT | FTv|Grow with us | 5 1040 18| 1719[5 0963 13955 [ 12227 |$  e3Bs|S 5839 18/11/2017
2YR {Crestview 3/23/202%  |BGB-SRMT { FT |Twin Hilis Learning Center ) 5.60 2|5 250005 250 |5 153.3G | § 1358015 7018 | 5 65.62 {11/28/2019
PR3 |Fort Walton Beach  {3/31/2022 lﬁ&sﬂMT FT |All Stars Preschaol S 9.60 ols 240035 1685 - B - 5 - s - 111/12/2018
PRI |Fort Walton Beach  |8/10/2021  |BGE-SRMT | FT [Our Little School House 5 4.80 22|58 240045 2.40 | 5 a7520 |5 4:240F5 21753 |5 204.87 i8/6/2018
SCH |Fort Walton Beach |3/13/2022_ |RG#-SRMT | PT [Kids Discovery 7 $ 260 8|8 135078 095(% 9480|8870k  43a0|$  aism0
scH_|Fort Walton Beach _[3/13/2022 |BGB-SRMT | FT [Kids Discovery 7 $ 260 6|5 1800[s 1268 9996 |5 9240]3 a5v6]5  46.6a
[PR4 [Destin 4/1/2021 _ |BGB-SRMT | FT [Childcare Network 105 $ 1280 4/ 24005 720]% 736018  a4a80dS 2490|$%  19.90 [11/21/2016
PR4 | Destin 4/1/2021 BGE-5RMT | FTv|Childcare Network 105 5 1280 16[5 12655 7205 11286 | % (2.34] & 1652 | 5 - 11172172016
PRS |Fort Walton Beach |3/1/2022  |eGe-SRMT | FT |Kids Discovery 1 5 560 2|8 24005 o365 3872 |6  3680[3 1772(5  19.08 |9/30/2016
|PAS |Fort Waiton Beach [3/1/2022  |BGB-SRMT | FTv]Kids Discovery 1 $ 560 a5 16635 o0s6ls 47966 46693 - 5 a9
PRS |Fort Waiton Beach |3/1/2022  |BGB-SRMT | FTV|Kids Discovery 1 S 560 17| 16636 0G6|$ 20375 | S 18243 |$ 93276  94.16 [9/30/2016
SCH |Crastew 3/1/2022  [BG8-SRMT | FT lirelan Family Daycare $ 220 725 15005 150($ 0010 |5  ase0|s  4582]$ 4378 [2/7/2017
SCH [Crestview 2/1/2022 _ [BG8-SRMT | PT |Irelan Family Daycare § 220 1[4 900is 0903 123205 10880|%  sed0]s 5240 [2/7/2017
[PR3 |crestview 1/10/2022 |8G8-SRMT | FT |Shoal River $ 520 238 2400}5 - 18 43z40 {8 4324003 197945 23446 |12/7/2038
2R shalimar 2/16/2022 |BGB SRMT | FT |Learning Adventures $ 1120 23| 2w05is 1328 41331 |8 38755 |5  18920] S 19835 [7/16/2019
SCH | Shalimar 2/16/2022  |8G8-SRMT | FT [Learning Adventures s 2.80 6| $ 1800]$ 0723 9552 | $ 91.20 5 91.20 |8/18/2018
PR3 |Niceville 7412/2021  |BGE-SRMT | FT |Kids Biscovery 7 S 480 &8 240035 168]% 125285 115208 57350% 5785 [5/7f2018
PR3 |Niceville 7/22/2021 _ [BGESRMT | PT |Kids Discovery 7 S 480 17ls no0fs  14a7)s 300325 27sap|$  13751]% 13789 [5/7/2018




PR4 [Fort Walton Beach [2/4/2022 | 6G&-SRMT | FT [Childcare Network 142 $ 800 6ls 2a00]s 1688 1060815 960008 456 (%  47.44 [s/sf2m17
|PR4 [Fort Walton Beach [2/4/2022  |BGa-sAMT | FTv|Childcare Network 142 S 8.00 17| 14666 188[$ 14181 [$  11325]|$ 64925 4833 [8/8/2017
|PR3_jMary Esther 3/16/2022 |BGB-SRMT | FT |Childcare Network 142 ) 6.80 4|5 40053 1685 7552 1% 68.80 | $ 3457 |5 34.23
PR3 [Mary Esther 3/16/2022 |BGE-SRMY | FT [Childcare Network 142 S 13.60 B[ 5 2a00|5 168|5 9664 [5 83208 aaza|s 3895
PR4 [Crestview 11/17/2021 BGB-SAMT | PT |The Apple Tree $ 180 17ls 2100]s 1a7]s 35139 |$ 32640 |5 16086 (S 18554 [3/13/2017
PR4 |Crestview 11/9/2021__ [BGa-SAMT | T [Childcare Network 268 S 520 23ts 2400|8 240(8 4g7.60 |5 432408 22321 (5 20919 [11/90017
SCH {Fort Walton Beach  |2/1/2022  |BGB-SRMT | PT |Chaloosa County - Wright $ 520 17fs 1300]s 3 13260 |$ 13260  eovols 7190 [s/3/2018
SCH {Fort Walton Beach 12/1/2022  [BG8 SRMT | FT |Okaloosa County - Wright 5 520 6f$ 18006 ] 7680 |§ 76805 35166 4164 [5/3/2016
3/9/2022  |BGB-SRMT | FT |Stepping Stones $ 560 35]6 a05|Ss 1961 366,15 |5 33675 |5  167.61]% 33675 [1/22/2000
3/9/2022 _|BGE-SRMT | FT [stepping Stones 5 560 a5]s 28055 1963 (36615} §  (336.75)| 5 (16761} 6 (336.753[1/22/2020
3/9/2022  |BG8-SRMT | FT [Stepping Stones $ 560 15]6 2805[s 196)% 36615 [5 33675 |35 168385 16838 |1/22/2020
7/7/2021|BG8-SRMT | PT |Childicare Network 39 5 12.00 17]s 13505  385]% g755 [5 25505  19.071¢ 6.43 | 7/14/2011
|scH [Mary Esther 7/7/2021|BG8 SRMT | FT |Childcare Network 38 $_ 12.00 6|3 1800|5486 |$ 65.16 |5 36003 19945 1605 | 7/14f2011
PR4 |Niceville 12/23/2021|BGE-SRMT | FT |Kids Discovery 7 $ 720 23|58 240015 168§ 42504 |8 386405 19457)5 19183| 12/21/2017
SCH [Fort Walton Beach 3/1/2022 [BGa-SRMT | PT [Okaloosa County - Wright S 260 17]5 13003 - s 17580 | $  17680|%  sog3fs o587l 1/15/2015
[scH |Fort Walton Beach 2/1/2022|BGB-SRMT | FT |Okaloosa County - Wright $ 260 6|3 1800[S - 13 9240 |3 9pao|s a230|s soao| 1/15/2015]
PR4 |Niceville 8/23/2021|8GB SRMT | FT |Kids Discovery 7 $  S5.60 7|3 zavo|s 168§ 14056 (S 128805 64.34|%  64.46| 10/23/2016
PR4 |Niceville 8/23/2021|BGB-SRMT | FTV |[Kids Discovery 7 S 5.50 165 164115 1683 199885 173.00|$ 9150|8  d1s0l 10/23/2016
PR4 |Fort Watton Beach 3/8/2022 |BGB-SRMT | FT [Grow with Us Il 5 4.00 18 2400jS 1633 2168 |5  2000[8 9925  1008] 4/16/2017
PR4_|Fort Waiton Beach 3/8/2022 |BGB-SRMT | PT |Grow with Usll $ 400 17[s 2100is  147]s 31309 (¢ 289005 14373[5 14527
SCH | Fort Walton Beach 2/4/2022 |BGE-5RMT | FT |Childcare Network 142 5 200 6|5 1800]s 126]$ 10356 § S 960018 4741 |s 4859 42002013
SCH |Fort Walton Besch 2/4/2022|BG8-5RMT | PT {Childcare Network 142 § 200 17]$ 1350|s nss|s 71165 % 1955005 96895  9sel| 4/20/2013
PR3 |Fort Wahen Beach 3/25/2022[BGS-SRMT | FT |childcare Network 105 $ 800 3|8 2400]8 720/5 6960 |5 _ 4800f% 2527|8 2273 1/23/2019
{PR3_[Fort Walton Baach 12/23/2021|8GB-SRMT | FT {Happy Houses Daycare s 9.60 ofs 2400(5 240 |% - $ - $ - s - 12/21/2017
PR3 |Fort Walton Beach | 10/25/2021 |8G8-SRMT | FT [Grow with Us | S 880 2|6 2400|$ 0963 355,52 15 334405 162745 17166 | 6/21/2018
PR3 |Fort Walton Beach | 10/25/2021 [8GEB-SRMT | FT [Srow with Us 1 S 440 22[¢ 2400[$ 0968 45232]¢ auoo|s  207.06[5 22434 e/21/2018
2¥R_[Holt 10/18/2021 |BGB-SRMT | FT |Holt Acadermy INC § 320 4|5 2805|%  196]5 17534 |5 34790 ]S 1me2|5 17608 | 3/19/201%
PR3 [Holt 1¢/18/2021 |BGB SRMT | FT [Holt Academy INC $ 320 8l6 24005 188(5 179.84 ]S 16640 ]S B232|5 8408 | 3/19/2019
PR3 |Fort Walton Beach 8/23/2021|8GE-SRMT | FT [Kids Discovery 1 5 1040 19[s xo00]s 0953 27664 |$ 25840 | 12664 [%5 13176 | 6/17/2018
2 YR [Crestview 11/4/2021|BG8-SRMT | FT |Childcare Network 268 5 520 23[5 2805(§ 2Bl|5 59018 | S 52555 |% 27046] S  255.39 §/23/2015]
2¥R_|Fort Walton Beach 2/18/2022BGE-SRMT | FT [Grow with Us it S 880 23|86 280535 196($ 487.83 [§  ad275]s 223315 2104a]| 10/7/201%
IPRS_| Fart Walton Beach 2/18/2022|BG8-SRMT | FT [Grow with Us it 5 440 5/% 240035 148[$ 106405 _os00|s es71[S  49.29 [ 10/29/2016
PRS |Fort Walton Beach 2/18/2022[8GB SRMT | FTV | Grow with Us Il $ 440 18] 6 17005  1e8]5 256.97 [$ 22673 |$ 11763 [% 100.10 [ 10/29/2016
PR3 |Crestview 11/17/2021 |BGE-SRMT | FT [The Apple Tree 5 380 gls 2o00ls 147]s 150.96 |$ 133205  6e10[%5 7030 f 2/25/2019
PR4 |Fort Walton Beach 2/15/2022[BGB-SRMT | FT [Kids Discovery L $_ 560 6|6 24005 096[S 11616 [$ 11040 s s3a7[s  5723| 6/29/2017
PR4 | Fort Walton Beach 2/15/2022{8GB-SRMT | FTV|Kids Discovery 1 5 560 17)$ 1663[$ 09613 20375 |$ 18743 |8 032735 9416 | 6/20/2017
SCH [Crestview 1/17/2022 |BG8-SRMT |FT |Learning Adventures 5 3.20 ol 1so00fs o072} - 18 - 13 - 15 - 9/22/2014
SCH |Crestview 1/17/2022|BGA SRMT PT | Learning Adventures ] 3.20 0l$ 13505 05413 - $ - $ - 5 - 9/22/2014
$  21,232.47 § 1915186 § 9,334.80 § 9,835.92
§ 1508858 $ 14,7469
§ 575379 § 491104



729.29 § 72930
(0.01) §  |o.00)
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ILCresmew 11/4/2021 |BGE-SRMT | FT [Chiidcare Network 268 § 1040 2015 4200| 5 43015 751.80 | § 663.60 |3 3318005 33180 | 5/17/2021
TOD |Fort Walton Beach 17/13/2021 [BG8-SRMT { FT [childcare Network 105 5 1040 198 29.75[8 8033 53732 [s 36765 |5 27385035  93.80 [1mir020
!&Nicevﬂ!e 771272021 [BGS-SAMT | FT [Kids Discovery 7 $  46.60 21[5 a200% 294§ 74214 [5  es040[s ss040[S - 5/12/2071
INF_|Mary Esther 3/16/2022  |BG8-SRMT | FT [childcare Network 142 $ 1360 218 az2p0($ 20545 65814 |$ 596403 298.20)% 298.20 2/8/2022
Iine_Jcrestview BG8-SRMT | FT |Holt Academy INC 5 13.60 18[¢ 37008 2590% 46782 |s  42120]% 21100[$ 21020 12/27/2021
PR3 [Crestview 4/8/2022 {BGE-SRMT | FT [Childcare Network 183 S 1360 6|5 2400[8% 6agl3 270.08 |$  166401$ B3.20[%5  83.20{ 9/18/2018
SCH JFort Walton Beach |2/4/2022  |BGB-5RMT | FT_[Childcare Netwaork 142 $ 200 o|$ 1800]% 12675 S S ] - 15 - 7/10/2015
SCH JBaker 10726/2021 |BGE-SRMT | PT [Holt Academy Baker $ 480 21|% 135015 095[% 202658 18270($ 130.80 |5 s1oc| 4/26/2016
SCH [Fort Walton Beach  [4/6/2022  |BGa-SAMT [ PT {Kids Discavery 7 5 140 17]$ 13508 095]8 221855  205.70]|% 205703 - 12/25/2015
PR5 |Fort Walton Beach [3/1/2022  §BGS-SRMT | PT JOur Little Schoal House 5 480 1|3 z100]8 210]% 18.30 5 162015 - |5 1620 3/1/2017
PRS |Fort Walton Beach |3/1/2022  |BGB-SRMT [ PTV]Qur Listle School House § 480 205 9456 210]8 135.00 | § 93.00 | $ - |5 9300 3/1/2017
|PR3 fCrestview 4/5/2022  [BGR-SRMT | FT |Hokt Academy INC $ 680 19|38 2400]$ 168]5 35872 [5 36805 16400]|S$ 16280 2/22/2019
PR3 |Fort Walton Beach [3/31/2022 [BGE-SRMT | FT [All stars Preschooi 5 960 21|$ 24003 1888 3376815 30240|$ 160005 142.40 [11/12/2018
PR4 |Fort Walton Beach  [4/6/2022 | BGS8-SRMT | FT [Kids Discovery #1 $ 5.60 ofs zao0|s 0968 - s - $ - 5 - |afz0n2007
PR4 |Fort Walton Beach [4/6/2022 | BG8-SRMT | FTv [Kids Discovery #1 $ 560 18|% 1663|9% 095[3% 21582 [§ 19846 $ - |5 19846 |8/30/2017
PR4 | Destin 12/3/2021 |BGESRMT | FT [Childcare Network 105 § 1280 48 2400[¢ 7208 73.601 % 4480 |5 3512 |%  5.68 |11/21/2016
PR4 | Destin 12/3/2021 |BGa-SRMT | FTv|chitdcare Netwerk 105 § 1280 17]% 1265 (8 7208 119.93 s 24745 - |11/21/2016
PRS |Fort Walton Beach |3/1/2022 _|BGB-SRMT | FT [Kids Discovery 1 § 560 o5 z2400[s o963 - 15 B - 15 - |s#30/2018
PR5 |Fort Walton Beach  [3/1/2022  |BGB-SRMT | FTV|Kids Discovery 1 $ 5.60 21|s 1663 |8 0963 25179 |5 231543 - |$ 23154 [9/30/2016
PRI |MNiceville 7/12/2023  [BGE-SRMT | FT |Kids Discovery 7 S 480 21| zapos 1689 43848 |5 40320 |5 403.20]5 - Is#7/2018
2YR_|Crestview 4/1/2022  |BGB-SRMT | FT |Children's Canter S 13.60 21]% 28053 752]% 46242 (6 30345 (5 16069 [§ 14276 |6/21/2019
PR4 |Crestview 11/9/2021 |BGB-SRMT | FT |Childcare Network 268 5 520 215 2ap0[3 24003 44520 ¢ asamo s 19s00]s 19680 [11/900017
2YR | Niceville 3/9/2022  |BGB.SRMT | FT [Stepping Stones S 5.60 21]s 28055 196 512615 47145 |s 240005 23145 |1/22/2020
2.YR |Crestview 11/4/2021|BGE-SRMT | FT |Childcare Netwark 268 S 520 21]s mos|s am s 53686 |5 4798505 240005 23985 ) 9/m3f010
PRS |Fort Walton Beach | 2/18/2022|BGE SRMT | FTV|Grow with Us i S 440 215 17.00]s 1e3]s 20980 |5 264524 - |s usas2| 10/29/2016
§ 384070 § 2,99856
$5,752.79 § 4,511.04
$1,812.09 § 1,912.48
2§ ment Wiichito | DEL pays
: : IR O TN ARG, SR i3 PavantFes | Days dftended |:  Hatas Giross Amount ) th
|2¥R |Destin 5/9/2022[BGE-SRMT [FT_[Childcare Network 142 5 640 15 28.05 196§ 35435 16 324753% 16362 |5 16113} 3/23/2020
|INF_{crestview 11/4/2021 |BGE-SRMT | FT [Childcare Netwark 268 5 1040 11] § s200[ % a20)3 393.80 |$  347.60 |5 18194 |8 16566 5/17/2021
PR4_|Crestview 12/30/2021 [BGE-SAMT | FT Jlskewood Christian Schoal | § 960 2206 2400( % 096]5 337.92 |$  31680f8 15612 |$ 160.68 [ 12/30/2017
INF_[Niceville 7/12/2021 |BG8-SRMT | FT |Kids Discovery 7 S 960 g6 42005 29458 2827216  25020f¢ 13062 )% 12858[ 5/12/2021
PR5 [Fort Walton Beach |3/1/2022 B58-SRMT | FTV | Kids Discavery 1 5 5.60 10]5 1663 |5 096|5 11872 1% 109123$ 5485 (% 5427 9/30/2016
PRS IFort Walton Beach [3/1/2022  [BGE-5RMT | FT JKids Discavery 1 S 560 s[5 24003 0968 96.80 | § 9z00ks 44725  47.28| /302018
PRS [Crestview 5/31/2022  [BGE-SRMT | FT |Twin Hills $ 1360 s 2400)3 - |8 1040 | $ 1040($  551[%  4.90(5/22/2017
SCH [Crestview 5/31/2022 | BGE-SRMT | FT [Twin Hills $ 680 s igo0)s - |8 1120(8 1120f¢  560[5 560
PR4 [Crestview 11/4/2021  [8Ga-SrmT | FT [childeare Network 258 § 520 11]% 24001% 2403 22326 [¢  20680[% 107.74]5  99.06 [11/5/2017
2¥R | Niceville 3/9/2022 _ [BGESRMT | FT |stepping Stones 3 580 19/$ 28055 1968 463.79 |6 476.55i% 197.07 | 5 229.48 [1/22/2020
SCH |Crestview 5/31/2022 |BGS-SRMT | FT [Twin Hills $ 680 1s 800ls - |s 11.20 [ § 1220[¢ 560[% 560
2 YR [Crestview 11/4/2021[8G8-5RMT | FT |Childcare Network 268 $ 520 11[s 2805]% 2815 28226 [ S 26135(¢ 13041(¢% 12094] 9/23/2019
$ 2,366.97 § 1,183.80 § 1,183.18
$1,913.09 § 191248
$ 72929 § 7930
PR3 |Fort Walton Beach 6/13/2022 |BGE-5RMT Pam's Lighthouse $ S 2450)5% 24003% 25340 | % $ 10990 | % 109.50 6/8/2019
PR3 |Crestview 5/23/2022 |BGB-SRMT | FT [Childcare Network 132 3 5 295008 576|% 59532 % $ 234305 23430 10/22/2018
PRA [Crestview 5/3/2022 |8Ga-SRMT | T [Childcare Network 183 $ 640 2|6 2as50]5 6483 49.16 | § s 1810|$ 1810 2/16/2018
SCH_[Mary Esther 6/6/2022 |paaskMT | 1 [our Little School House 5 BAO0 19[$ 1m00[s5 180]s 209.00 | § S 8740|$  87.40
TOD |Crestview 5/23/2022|BG8-SRMT | FT [childcare netwark 132 S 64o 17]s 3005 71a]$ 624568 [ 5 S 251.60% 251.60| 11/10/2020
SCH [Crestview FT |Twin Hills 5 680 5]6 18003 5 56.00 | § S z2800)|% 28.00
ScH [Crestview FT_[Twin Hills 3 6.80 0] 5 18.00|$ s E E ] - 18 -
$ 1,45860 3 72930 5 72930
5
H



